5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023
Dreambow! Palace, Munich, Germany

3. August 2023 Men's Singles Finals
Gold Medal &.\& KIM, Teck Han
N Korea
Silver Medal &.‘& AN, Seong Jo
W Korea
Bronze Medal H KRISTENSEN, Oliver
Bl Denmark
BARTHOLOME, Christophe
Belgium

Final
1 KIM, Teck Han KOR 183
2 AN, Seong Jo KOR 179

Semi-Final 1
1 AN, Seong Jo KOR 202

2  KRISTENSEN, Oliver DEN 167

Semi-Final 2
1 KIM, Teck Han KOR 215

2 BARTHOLOME, Christophe BEL 206

(c) Michael Schaefer -

BBU



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023

3. August 2023
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Player
KRISTENSEN, Oliver

BARTHOLOME, Christophe
KIM, Teck Han

AN, Seong Jo

BARTOUT, Ludovic
AWANG, Mohd Zaidi
TRUBIN, Sergiy

CHEN, Chien-Hao

ORAIF, Mohammad Adel
DELSOL, Frederic

ABD HAMID, Mohd Syahmi Azad
CHOI, Tae In

ZAREK, Tomasz Adam
DANYLIUK, Vadym
CHANG, Li-Hsiao
MCLEAN, Johnny
CARUBBI, Andrea
IALOVEGA, Vladyslav
ORAIF, Belal Mohammed
WILDENHAYN, Simon
ALROMAIH, Fahad Mohammed
AL MAQBALI, Ayman Salim
KIM, Youn Ho

CHIU, Ching-Ling

TOBA, Yasuyuki

PARK, Ji Hong

DIVOL, Frederic

ALROMAIH, Abdullah Mohammed R

HSIEH, Sheng-Fu
DUDA, Daniel

POPELE, Robert
MUALLEMI, Adnan Ali
RADWAN, Walid Khalid Hassan
ISHII, Kazuichi

DIVOL, Alexis
BOCQUET, Pierre
BOSKOVITZ, Alexander
QUARANTA, Stefano
SEO, Young Chun
LEDERMANN, Thomas
MAIIER, Rostyslav
LINDEMANN, Kevin
SZCZESNY, Grzegorz
NAKAMURA, Yozo
ALJABERI, Ali Hassan
HO, Choon Seong
BONACASA FERNANDEZ, Julian
PELICAN, Charles
KOMATSU, Hiroomi
VETTER, Holger

01. - 12. August 2023
Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

DEN
BEL
KOR
KOR
FRA
MAS
UKR
TPE
KSA
FRA
MAS
KOR
POL
UKR
TPE
USA
ITA
UKR
KSA
GER
KSA
UAE
KOR
TPE
JPN
KOR
FRA
KSA
TPE
GER
HUN
UAE
UAE
JPN
FRA
DEN
AUT
ITA
KOR
Sul
UKR
GER
POL
JPN
UAE
MAS
ESP
FRA
JPN
GER

Hi
267
231
235
225
256
233
237
227
234
226
223
234
218
253
255
257
223
218
210
235
204
222
225
205
203
197
246
224
204
244
266
224
217
204
224
223
229
213
211
227
195
234
247
211
202
209
218
194
244
208

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

Avg
216,33
207,50
207,50
204,83
204,50
203,33
202,67
202,00
200,50
199,17
199,17
198,50
195,33
195,33
193,83
193,00
192,17
191,17
191,00
190,50
190,50
190,17
189,67
188,67
188,17
187,67
186,83
186,83
185,50
185,33
185,17
184,83
184,83
184,50
183,50
183,33
182,50
182,50
182,50
182,17
181,00
180,83
180,83
180,67
180,17
180,00
179,67
179,67
179,67
179,33

Men's Singles

G1
267
202
214
161
256
213
206
186
217
171
218
204
179
177
198
144
193
218
179
235
202
159
170
182
173
184
246
169
158
185
158
171
161
204
186
196
168
213
185
152
161
234
195
122
196
164
218
191
107
174

G2
244
191
235
225
175
178
191
222
149
224
170
182
196
213
132
216
177
174
192
216
169
213
191
178
196
197
160
174
177
162
266
183
174
183
145
223
229
169
211
144
188
138
152
178
202
176
167
188
194
208

G3
168
191
172
224
247
169
184
180
199
226
221
187
218
178
227
257
195
169
183
153
204
190
171
196
196
179
161
169
173
223
230
203
214
169
224
185
175
167
169
227
184
169
140
211
168
159
176
177
173
166

G4
194
231
205
203
215
233
216
189
173
199
223
234
192
190
255
187
223
218
191
170
172
140
225
192
191
193
237
224
204
140
128
181
158
193
183
169
180
170
176
162
195
193
213
192
158
209
175
182
158
191

G5
199
200
207
214
175
202
237
227
231
203
192
210
218
253
206
163
155
196
191
171
203
222
198
179
170
182
148
203
204
158
157
224
185
166
200
150
177
202
164
223
182
179
138
178
167
173
148
194
244
184

G6
226
230
212
202
159
225
182
208
234
172
171
174
169
161
145
191
210
172
210
198
193
217
183
205
203
191
169
182
197
244
172
147
217
192
163
177
166
174
190
185
176
172
247
203
190
199
194
146
202
153

Result
1.298
1.245
1.245
1.229
1.227
1.220
1.216
1.212
1.203
1.195
1.195
1.191
1.172
1.172
1.163
1.158
1.153
1.147
1.146
1.143
1.143
1.141
1.138
1.132
1.129
1.126
1.121
1.121
1.113
1.112
1.111
1.109
1.109
1.107
1.101
1.100
1.095
1.095
1.095
1.093
1.086
1.085
1.085
1.084
1.081
1.080
1.078
1.078
1.078
1.076



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023

01. - 12. August 2023

Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

3. August 2023

PL

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100 ALABBASI, Mansor AHMAD

Player
BARTHOLOME, Thomas

ORAIF, Bassam Mohammed
SACCHI, Davide
DUIVENVOORDEN, Joost
SHCHERBAKOV, Dmytro
AZUMA, Hiroo

MOHAMAD, Mohd Firdaus
NILSSON, UIf Karl Ake
ALBLOOSHI, Tariq Shahab
DIDORENKO, Nazar
WUKASCH, John

LIN, Cheng-En

TAGLIATA, Vincenzo

KUO, Kuan-Ming

SMITH, Phillip

WASE, Albin

PICK, Michal

AL JABERI, Adnan Saif
JORGENSEN, Peter Frank
MOTTARAN, Marco

DE BOER, Johannes Petrus
SCHULZ, Rene

SZYMCZAK, Pawel Grzegorz
VAN NIFTERIK, André G.
JENSEN, Steen Vagner
LIBERG, Thore

ORAIF, Basem Mohammed
WONG, Kam Sun

KOK LENG, Edmondson Koh
SUNDBERG, Anders
DRAPSA, Szczepan

WANG, Xin

DALTON, Joshua Wade
CARLSSON, Lars-Eric Erland
PICK, Tomasz Krzysztof
HELSTRAND, Thomas
ESTES, Timothy Dean
SAKAMOTO, Kei

KLOTZ, Sebastian
DUSCHET, Giinther
ALKANDARI, Abdulaziz AA A

ALQATTAN, Nasser FTMAA

LORANT, Vincent
BRAAN, Frank
STOCKREITER, Gerhard
RIVEZ, Michel

MORGA, Piero

VAN DEN EIJKEL, Pieter
BERGMEISTER, Siegfried

Men's Singles

H  Avg G1
BEL 229 178,67 188
KSA 207 178,67 207
ITA 218 178,17 147
NED 190 177,50 180
UKR 232 176,33 152
JPN 203 175,83 160
MAS 191 17517 181
SWE 189 174,67 189
UAE 195 174,33 168
UKR 212 174,33 156
USA 207 174,33 157
TPE 191 172,33 167
ITA 203 171,83 175
TPE 191 171,50 191
USA 200 171,33 200
SWE 197 170,83 170
POL 227 170,67 158
UAE 194 170,50 190
DEN 189 170,33 182
ITA 212 170,17 163
NED 216 170,17 158
GER 181 169,83 181
POL 197 169,83 158
NED 190 169,50 164
DEN 189 168,50 175
NOR 189 168,33 131
KSA 202 168,00 137
MAC 212 166,33 171
MAS 181 166,00 144
SWE 194 165,83 133
SWE 198 165,00 139
MAC 186 162,67 143
USA 190 162,67 179
SWE 200 161,50 146
POL 190 160,50 146
DEN 204 160,33 156
USA 187 160,17 175
JPN 193 159,17 129
GER 182 159,00 137
AUT 175 158,00 161
KUW 206 157,67 175
KUW 184 156,83 139
BEL 178 155,83 169
NED 175 155,83 170
AUT 201 155,00 130
BEL 168 153,83 137
ITA 169 153,67 155
NED 221 153,67 117
AUT 171 153,33 135
KUW 211 152,67 145

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

G2
135
178
183
170
189
180
158
183
184
179
186
145
173
148
178
180
158
144
163
162
180
171
197
158
172
145
130
133
169
163
156
158
190
143
190
114
161
167
177
146
136
149
178
124
136
168
159
151
160
101

G3
171
184
164
190
172
176
186
183
195
170
187
183
173
181
166
165
153
153
149
168
216
175
180
190
160
175
177
146
181
194
174
173
168
159
159
204
187
170
138
149
149
184
135
157
179
156
135
147
145
144

G4
229
164
218
154
232
203
155
147
154
167
173
157
168
178
131
123
227
194
183
176
169
166
145
146
154
189
202
212
165
192
198
186
142
129
155
164
137
155
182
156
206
152
173
140
201
148
146
152
143
167

G5
170
155
183
190
154
160
191
171
185
212
207
191
203
151
185
190
153
174
189
140
168
168
169
190
161
189
180
144
162
168
153
160
160
192
158
184
134
141
149
161
172
178
150
169
156
150
158
134
166
148

G6
179
184
174
181
159
176
180
175
160
162
136
191
139
180
168
197
175
168
156
212
130
158
170
169
189
181
182
192
175
145
170
156
137
200
155
140
167
193
171
175
108
139
130
175
128
164
169
221
171
211

Result
1.072
1.072
1.069
1.065
1.058
1.055
1.051
1.048
1.046
1.046
1.046
1.034
1.031
1.029
1.028
1.025
1.024
1.023
1.022
1.021
1.021
1.019
1.019
1.017
1.011
1.010
1.008

998
996
995
990
976
976
969
963
962
961
955
954
948
946
941
935
935
930
923
922
922
920
916



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023

3. August 2023

Pl. Player
101 ALMJAIDEL, Yousef BS S

102 DLUZNIEWSKI, Dariusz
103 SCHELLENBERG, Reto
104 JARAGH, Abdulnasser
105 MUNNE, Edwin

106 BOYSEN, Rolf Johan

107 BOULLE, Didier

108 PYPER, Robert

109 LJUNGAQVIST, Urban Borje
110 EGRI, Tiborc

111 UN, Ho Man

112 BUGNON, Frederic

113 ARTH, Oliver

114 ALBAGHLI, Ahmad TATA

01. - 12. August 2023
Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

KUuw
POL
SuUl
KUuw
NED
NOR
FRA
USA
SWE
HUN
MAC
SuUl
AUT
Kuw

Hi
169
167
190
179
171
200
178
175
173
163
153
174
144
157

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

Avg
152,33
151,00
150,50
150,17
150,00
148,83
148,33
148,33
146,17
143,67
143,33
131,83
126,83
124,00

Men's Singles

G1
169
146
146
113
168
113
154
175
148
163
153
174
138

86

G2
165
164
122
177
144
198
127
150
117
136
150
141
116
119

G3
136
133
138
179
171
106
178
159
155
151
131

85
111
126

G4
167
138
119
162
126
200
136
121
173
127
143
145
140
144

G5
130
167
188
152
146
156
131
166
127
154
134
126
112
157

G 6 Result
147 914
158 906
190 903
118 901
145 900
120 893
164 890
119 890
157 877
131 862
149 860
120 791
144 761
112 744



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023
Dreambow! Palace, Munich, Germany

4. August 2023 Women's Singles Finals
Gold Medal YOKOYAMA, Adelia Naomi
Singapore
Silver Medal &.‘& PARK, Sun Ok
W Korea
Bronze Medal LINTULA, Satu Kristiina
Finland
Y S HEO, Seon Sil
@..,g» Korea
Final

1 YOKOYAMA, Adelia Naomi SGP 205

2 PARK, Sun Ok KOR 175

Semi-Final 1
1 YOKOYAMA, Adelia Naomi SGP 199

2 LINTULA, Satu Kristiina FIN 155

Semi-Final 2
1 PARK, Sun Ok KOR 186

2 HEO, Seon Sil KOR 174

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023

Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

4. August 2023

3

Player
YOKOYAMA, Adelia Naomi

HEO, Seon Sil

PARK, Sun Ok

LINTULA, Satu Kristiina
ZHUKOVA, Anzhelika
LEE, Chan Mi
DIACHENKO, Alla

LIN, Ya-Chin

CHANG, Yao-Chien

10 KOVALCHUK, Kateryna
11 KLINKE, Melanie

12 WANG, Yu-Chin

13 LIN, Hsiang-Tzu

14 QUEK, Kimberly Hwee

15 ABDULLAH, Huwainaa Danduan
16 KITAGAWA, Haruko

17 AN, Hyoun Sook

18 PALACZ, Aleksandra

19 SATOU, Anna

20 HSUEH, Hsiu-Chen

21 PALOPOSKI, Krista Marjaana
22 KOZLOWSKA, Magdalena
23 RAYNAUD, Noemie

24 HARGENS, Michaela

25 FODERA, Benedetta

26 LINZ, Tina

27 PRYCHYNA, lana

28 DAHLBERG, Ann-Charlotte Birgitta
29 JUN, Young A

30 KUTCKA, Jennifer

31 FORSYTH, Sabrina

32 SATTERLUND, Emma Kann Elisabeth
33 HAGA, Eli

34 GAGLIANO, Sarah

35 HIE, Siw Sing

36 CHOI, Seon Kyeong

37 BLAKE, Jerrica Eugenia
38 HOENIG, Thalia

39 HONG, Siong Mui

40 VAIVADE, Liva

41 KIEBOOM, Annette

42 MAIALE, Anna

43 MNICH, Kristy

44 LORENTZEN, Ine

45 VELYCHKO, Daryna

46 SHADABI, Mairi

47 DIKE-JOHNSON, Jodee
48 MOITY, Liisa Anneli

49 NILSEN, Trude

50 RAJABPOUR, Zahra

51 SZABO, Szilvia

@OO\ICDU‘IL(.\JI\)—\'

SGP
KOR
KOR
FIN
UKR
KOR
UKR
TPE
TPE
UKR
GER
TPE
TPE
SGP
MAS
JPN
KOR
POL
JPN
TPE
FIN
POL
FRA
USA
ITA
GER
UKR
SWE
KOR
USA
GER
SWE
EST
USA
MAS
KOR
USA
GER
MAS
LAT
NED
ITA
USA
NOR
UKR
SWE
USA
NED
NOR
GER
HUN

Hi

248
228
205
239
223
209
246
225
213
233
215
195
191
200
207
210
203
205
194
199
206
188
183
200
191
190
192
202
199
201
201
194
197
182
192
191
200
193
200
194
189
177
198
192
177
175
202
178
192
200
191

Women's Singles

Avg
201,00
192,50
192,17
188,83
188,50
187,67
187,50
186,00
185,33
182,67
182,50
182,50
181,17
180,17
178,50
177,83
177,83
177,83
176,83
173,83
173,00
171,83
171,67
171,17
170,50
170,33
170,17
169,00
168,83
168,67
167,83
167,67
167,50
167,17
167,00
163,33
163,33
162,83
162,83
162,33
162,33
161,33
160,83
160,33
159,83
158,67
156,00
155,67
155,67
155,33
155,33

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

G1
186
228
199
183
194
183
148
189
172
173
160
174
180
190
168
210
173
189
168
182
150
178
183
200
178
165
165
142
167
148
117
168
169
181
157
136
140
193
157
185
161
172
136
155
134
136
117
112
192
200
137

G2
189
173
201
202
179
209
184
182
182
233
178
195
191
152
207
154
176
172
156
159
164
163
182
179
191
175
170
190
173
155
157
194
148
173
165
157
126
137
146
104
189
148
187
154
169
158
132
164
154
154
166

G3
248
224
181
145
211
142
200
156
157
152
153
187
172
159
176
202
158
152
168
136
197
151
163
157
158
150
171
202
152
168
201
175
197
133
138
158
167
164
140
148
175
165
146
158
158
175
202
155
138
117
117

G4
201
156
170
222
223
196
163
202
200
191
215
172
173
186
174
172
202
205
181
199
206
180
157
152
137
176
192
149
154
179
186
169
152
177
192
191
200
188
200
194
143
137
198
159
170
164
156
178
130
191
191

G5
180
196
197
239
161
209
184
162
213
180
214
193
183
194
198
150
203
162
194
199
163
171
173
190
182
190
150
145
199
161
167
149
168
157
190
186
197
180
134
173
172
169
154
144
151
169
160
147
164
135
151

G6
202
178
205
142
163
187
246
225
188
167
175
174
188
200
148
179
155
187
194
168
158
188
172
149
177
166
173
186
168
201
179
151
171
182
160
152
150
115
200
170
134
177
144
192
177
150
169
178
156
135
170

S\

B

Result
1.206
1.155
1.153
1.133
1.131
1.126
1.125
1.116
1.112
1.096
1.095
1.095
1.087
1.081
1.071
1.067
1.067
1.067
1.061
1.043
1.038
1.031
1.030
1.027
1.023
1.022
1.021
1.014
1.013
1.012
1.007
1.006
1.005
1.003
1.002

980
980
977
977
974
974
968
965
962
959
952
936
934
934
932
932



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023

Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

4. August 2023

Pl
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

Player
SATO, Hiromi

SEMIZENKO, Viktoriya

ZOOMER, Johanna Cornelia Amadea
ERIKSSON, Marie

TORRISI, Giuseppa

ROSLAN, Zuriana

SAKURABA, Madoka

LUN, May-Lee

KINJO, Shoko

CAMPO, Eliana

GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, Rosa Marta
MIKHEEVA, Nina
DABKOWSKA, Ewa

MACHOUD, Rani
SHARKEVYCH, Inna

MURANO, Miyuki

BRINK, Sabine

TOL, Denise

MILO, Marta

PUSS, Heli

GNYSKA, Klaudia

KOCHANIEC, Ewelina
WACHSMUTH, Mai Mathilde
WONG, Hio Tai

BUEHLER, Brigitte

IAO, Wai Man
ALNAJJARBASHUN, Lujain Salem
EMMERICH, Julia

ALNEWAHE, Moroj Abdulaziz
BUKHARI, Duaa Hassan

SAGI, Andrea

BOUWMEESTER, Annemieke Dorothea
ALERYANI, Doaa Ayed
DUIVENVOORDEN, Maria

JPN
UKR
NED
SWE
ITA
MAS
JPN
TPE
JPN
ITA
ESP
ITA
POL
Sul
ITA
JPN
DEN
NED
POL
EST
POL
POL
DEN
MAC
Sul
MAC
KSA
GER
KSA
KSA
HUN
NED
KSA
NED

Hi

204
193
170
175
189
164
168
166
175
178
178
177
170
159
176
167
161
158
201
178
181
163
173
158
169
159
172
149
169
164
155
165
143
147

Women's Singles

Avg
155,33
154,17
154,00
153,50
152,00
151,00
150,00
149,67
149,50
148,50
147,33
146,83
146,50
146,50
146,00
145,17
144,83
144,67
144,00
143,50
143,00
142,67
142,50
142,50
141,83
139,67
139,50
136,33
134,67
130,33
120,67
120,33
119,83
116,83

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

G1
156
127
124
175
189
138
140
153
106
123
142
144
170
159
106
129
134
134
101
112
137
147
131
138
116
137
137
149
116
126

86
103

81
115

G2
136
155
151
162
138
164
146
140
175
148
146
139
119
152
140
159
161
145
113
135
127
163
119
143
141
116
172
149
128
164
107
100
122
114

G3
204
126
167
110
161
138
150
139
168
139
147
177
144
138
143
146
140
132
178
112
153
141
173
158
137
126
151
144
140
128
155
149
128
122

G4
139
133
152
149
151
158
168
141
152
163
142
157
161
137
138
105
158
153
125
171
181
129
120
155
158
151
117
127
169
115

92
102
119

97

G5
156
193
170
156
136
144
140
159
149
140
129
150
136
140
176
165
146
146
201
178
147
134
145
129
169
159
122
124
135
146
135
165
143
147

S

G 6 Result
141 932
191 925
160 924
169 921
137 912
164 906
156 900
166 898
147 897
178 891
178 884
114 881
149 879
153 879
173 876
167 871
130 869
158 868
146 864
153 861
113 858
142 856
167 855
132 855
130 851
149 838
138 837
125 818
120 808
103 782
149 724
103 722
126 719
106 701



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023 ’K‘& -
01. - 12. August 2023
Dreambow! Palace, Munich, Germany

5. August 2023 Men's Doubles Finals
Gold Medal France 3
DELSOL, Frederic / BARTOUT,
Ludovic
Silver Medal Chinese Taipei 3

HSIEH, Sheng-Fu / CHEN, Chien-
Hao
Bronze Medal Chinese Taipei 2
KUO, Kuan-Ming / LIN, Cheng-En

Y Korea 2
.13' PARK, Ji Hong / KIM, Youn Ho

28

Final
1 France 3 421
DELSOL, Frederic 183
BARTOUT, Ludovic 238
2  Chinese Taipei 3 337
HSIEH, Sheng-Fu 175
CHEN, Chien-Hao 162

Semi-Final 1

1  Chinese Taipei 3 407
HSIEH, Sheng-Fu 191
CHEN, Chien-Hao 216

2  Chinese Taipei 2 360
KUO, Kuan-Ming 193
LIN, Cheng-En 167

Semi-Final 2

1 France 3 468
DELSOL, Frederic 213
BARTOUT, Ludovic 255

2 Korea?2 441
PARK, Ji Hong 220
KIM, Youn Ho 221

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023

5. August 2023

Pl. Team
1  Chinese Taipei 3
HSIEH, Sheng-Fu

CHEN, Chien-Hao

2 France 3
DELSOL, Frederic
BARTOUT, Ludovic

3 Korea?2
PARK, Ji Hong
KIM, Youn Ho

4  Chinese Taipei 2
KUO, Kuan-Ming
LIN, Cheng-En

5 Malaysia 1

MOHAMAD, Mohd Firdaus
HO, Choon Seong

6 Germany 3
LINDEMANN, Kevin
WILDENHAYN, Simon

7 Ukraine 3
DIDORENKO, Nazar
SHCHERBAKOV, Dmytro

8 Korea 1
AN, Seong Jo
KIM, Teck Han

9  Saudi Arabia 3
ORAIF, Bassam Mohammed
ORAIF, Mohammad Adel

10 Italy 3
MORGA, Piero
MOTTARAN, Marco

11 Denmark 1
KRISTENSEN, Oliver
BOCQUET, Pierre

12 United Arab Emirates 1

AL JABERI, Adnan Saif
ALBLOOSHI, Tarig Shahab

13 Korea 3
SEO, Young Chun
CHOI, Tae In

14 Ukraine 2

TRUBIN, Sergiy
MAIIER, Rostyslav

01. - 12. August 2023
Dreambow! Palace, Munich, Germany

Hi
243
243
237

264
264
237

236
214
236

264
234
264

236
236
207

234
234
202

256
256
206

238
238
213

227
203
227
290

219
290

220
220
220

213
213
203
213
213
208
225

225
225

Avg
208,08
209,50
206,67

201,25
198,67
203,83

198,42
187,33
209,50

196,08
196,33
195,83

194,17
204,83
183,50

192,42
195,83
189,00

191,67
200,83
182,50

189,75
198,17
181,33

189,58
184,17
195,00

189,25
178,00
200,50

188,92
190,17
187,67

188,17
187,83
188,50

186,58
187,17
186,00

186,58

185,33
187,83

Men's Doubles

G1 G2 G3 G4
363 365 460 412
184 183 243 199
179 182 217 213

409 388 354 501
177 179 179 264
232 209 175 237
426 384 368 450
202 170 179 214
224 214 189 236
424 393 455 409
202 203 191 234
222 190 264 175
443 350 383 372
236 174 204 199
207 176 179 173
390 371 386 436
193 200 191 234
197 17 195 202
430 379 341 350
224 197 163 180
206 182 178 170
392 410 364 327
214 238 164 180
178 172 200 147
365 428 351 382
183 203 178 191
182 225 173 191
339 324 331 476

162 194 150 219
177 130 181 257

384 366 349 409
220 199 167 189
164 167 182 220

353 404 366 362
163 213 199 171
190 191 167 191

353 360 415 407
187 193 213 202
166 167 202 205
380 356 353 424

156 212 179 225
225 144 174 199

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

G5
462
225
237

383
189
194

393
191
202

334
178
156

355
191
164

392
207
185
364
185
179
367
189
178
349

177
172

364
196
168

392
177
215

384
181
203

334
166
168

337

146
191

S D
G 6 Result
435 2.497
223 1.257
212 1.240
380 2.415
204 1.192
176 1.223
360 2.381
168 1.124
192 1.257
338 2.353
170 1.178
168 1.175
427  2.330
225 1.229
202 1.101
334 2.309
150 1.175
184 1.134
436  2.300
256 1.205
180 1.095
417  2.277
204 1.189
213 1.088
400 2.275
173 1.105
227 1.170
437 2.271
147 1.068
290 1.203
367 2.267
189 1.141
178 1.126
389 2.258
200 1.127
189 1.131
370 2.239
162 1.123
208 1.116
389 2.239
195 1.112
194 1.127



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023

Dreambow! Palace, Munich, Germany

5. August 2023

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Team

Japan 3
KOMATSU, Hiroomi
NAKAMURA, Yozo

Malaysia 2
ABD HAMID, Mohd Syahmi Azac
AWANG, Mohd Zaidi

Germany 1
DUDA, Daniel
VETTER, Holger

France 1
DIVOL, Alexis
DIVOL, Frederic

United Arab Emirates 3
AL MAQBALI, Ayman Salim
ALJABERI, Ali Hassan

Ukraine 1
DANYLIUK, Vadym
IALOVEGA, Vladyslav

Japan 1
AZUMA, Hiroo
SAKAMOTO, Kei

Japan 2
ISHII, Kazuichi
TOBA, Yasuyuki

Saudi Arabia 2
ORAIF, Belal Mohammed
ALROMAIH, Fahad Mohammed

Chinese Taipei 1
CHIU, Ching-Ling
CHANG, Li-Hsiao
Denmark 2

JENSEN, Steen Vagner
JORGENSEN, Peter Frank

Saudi Arabia 1

ALROMAIH, Abdullah Mohamme
ORAIF, Basem Mohammed
Poland 1

PICK, Michal
SZCZESNY, Grzegorz

225
225
225

222
222
221

213
213
199

237
21
237

216
216
212
214
195
214
247

247
220

203
203
196

237
185
237

226

226
209

213
194
213

208
188
208

226

220
226

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

Avg
185,83

181,50
190,17

185,75
195,33
176,17

185,50
180,67
190,33

181,17
176,33
186,00

181,08
189,67
172,50

180,92
183,00
178,83

179,75
180,83
178,67

178,67
175,83
181,50

177,25
170,00
184,50

176,58
171,50
181,67

176,58
170,33
182,83

176,25
173,83
178,67

174,75

173,17
176,33

Men's Doubles

G1

338
171
167

417
222
195

374
177
197

367
183
184

357
202
155
353
172
181
363
170
193
341
150
191
343
160
183
383

174
209

302
157
145

313
156
157

347

145
202

G2

320
131
189

308
182
126

381
186
195

367
179
188

382
178
204

353
187
166

339
138
201

371
182
189

399
162
237

309

146
163

349
150
199

350
171
179

245
123
122

G3

348
177
171

336
172
164

393
201
192

292
146
146

310
149
161

409
195
214

390
170
220

382
203
179

366
185
181

420
226
194

315
167
148

368

188
180

343
201
142

G4

354
180
174

366
187
179

394
213
181

374
182
192

350
206
144

380
189
191

341
190
151

355
188
167

358
163
195

366
194
172

372
180
192

382

174
208

391
165
226

430
205
225

389
217
172

337
159
178

448
211
237

375
216
159
334
178
156
291
170
121
332
165
167
317
181
136
298

140
158

407
194
213

340
173
167

331

185
146

S D
G 6 Result
440 2.230
225 1.089
215 1.141
413  2.229
192 1.172
221 1.057
347  2.226
148 1.084
199 1.142
326 2174
157 1.058
169 1.116
399 2173
187 1.138
212 1.035
342 2171
177 1.098
165 1.073
433 2157
247 1.085
186 1.072
363 2.144
167 1.055
196 1.089
344 2127
169 1.020
175 1.107
343 2119
149 1.029
194 1.090
374 2119
174 1.022
200 1.097
362 2115
181 1.043
181 1.072
440 2.097
220 1.039
220 1.058



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023

Dreambow! Palace, Munich, Germany

5. August 2023

Pl

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Team

Belgium 1
BARTHOLOME, Thomas
BARTHOLOME, Christophe

Austria 2
BOSKOVITZ, Alexander
STOCKREITER, Gerhard

Norway 1
BOYSEN, Rolf Johan
LIBERG, Thore

Netherlands 3
DE BOER, Johannes Petrus
DUIVENVOORDEN, Joost

Sweden 1
WASE, Albin
NILSSON, Ulf Karl Ake

United Arab Emirates 2
RADWAN, Walid Khalid Hassan
MUALLEMI, Adnan Ali

Poland 3
PICK, Tomasz Krzysztof
DLUZNIEWSKI, Dariusz

Netherlands 1
MUNNE, Edwin
VAN DEN EIJKEL, Pieter

Germany 2
KLOTZ, Sebastian
SCHULZ, Rene

United States 1
MCLEAN, Johnny
WUKASCH, John

Poland 2
SZYMCZAK, Pawel Grzegorz
ZAREK, Tomasz Adam

United States 2
SMITH, Phillip
DALTON, Joshua Wade

Switzerland 1
SCHELLENBERG, Reto
LEDERMANN, Thomas

Italy 1
SACCHlI, Davide
TAGLIATA, Vincenzo

Hi
200
200
195

209
206
209

209
209
207

210
180
210

220
220
196

200
197
200

210
210
182

221
188
221

204
169
204

239
239
173

212

212
207

230
230
197

199
183
199
215

184
215

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

Avg
174,67
175,83
173,50

173,42
185,17
161,67

173,08
171,50
174,67

172,75
164,83
180,67

172,75
175,33
170,17

172,33
167,67
177,00

171,25
183,17
159,33

171,08
172,83
169,33

170,17
151,67
188,67

169,67
180,83
158,50

168,92
162,67
175,17

167,67
167,00
168,33

166,50
159,17
173,83

163,92

155,00
172,83

Men's Doubles

G1
287
118
169

359
192
167

322
209
113

322
139
183

341
175
166

397
197
200

291
167
124

284
169
115

331
154
177

282

122
160

339
147
192

262
133
129

282
125
157

330

157
173

G2
336
183
153

325
179
146

321

144
177

363
161
202

375
179
196

305
150
155

322

172
150

329
148
181

356
152
204

370

223
147

335
155
180

343
146
197

353
154
199

370

155
215

G3
387
192
195

361
183
178

338
175
163

390
180
210

346
203
143
344

171
173

366
184
182

322
157
165

324

141
183

396
223
173

280
148
132

401

230
171

376
183
193

301

133
168

G4
389
200
189

315
206
109

347
140
207

300
161
139

290
117
173

314
154
160

387
210
177

344
188
156

361
169
192

300

141
159

302
145
157

324
161
163

318
151
167

340

184
156

G5
344
179
165

337
176
161

375
173
202

356
174
182

390
220
170

363
171
192

322
163
159

366
188
178

336
143
193

391
239
152

419

212
207

390
199
191

353
175
178

323

155
168

S D
G 6 Result
353 2.096
183 1.055
170 1.041
384 2.081
175 1.111
209 970
374  2.077
188 1.029
186 1.048
342 2.073
174 989
168 1.084
331  2.073
158 1.052
173 1.021
345 2.068
163 1.006
182 1.062
367 2.055
203 1.099
164 956
408 2.053
187 1.037
221 1.016
334 2.042
151 910
183 1.132
297 2.036
137 1.085
160 951
352 2.027
169 976
183 1.051
292 2.012
133 1.002
159 1.010
316 1.998
167 955
149 1.043
303 1.967
146 930
157 1.037



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023

Dreambow! Palace, Munich, Germany

5. August 2023

Pl

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Team

Austria 1
ARTH, Oliver
BERGMEISTER, Siegfried

Macau 1
WANG, Xin
WONG, Kam Sun

United States 3
PYPER, Robert
ESTES, Timothy Dean

Italy 2
QUARANTA, Stefano
CARUBBI, Andrea

Netherlands 2
BRAAN, Frank
VAN NIFTERIK, André G.

Sweden 2
SUNDBERG, Anders
LJUNGQVIST, Urban Borje

Belgium 2
LORANT, Vincent
RIVEZ, Michel

France 2
BOULLE, Didier
PELICAN, Charles

Sweden 3
DRAPSA, Szczepan
CARLSSON, Lars-Eric Erland

Hungary 1
EGRI, Tiborc
POPELE, Robert

Kuwait 1
ALQATTAN, Nasser FTMA A
JARAGH, Abdulnasser

Kuwait 2

ALKANDARI, Abdulaziz AAA
ALMJAIDEL, Yousef BS S

Kuwait 3
ALBAGHLI, Ahmad TATA
ALABBASI, Mansor AHMAD

Hi

212
212
191

209
178
209

221
221
186

202
202
185

207
207
177

223
223
197

183
181
183

228
228
191
199
188
199
174

159
174

186
186
165

204
143
204
164

164
145

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

Avg
162,50

154,17
170,83

162,50
151,83
173,17

162,33
162,83
161,83

161,92
158,33
165,50

161,50
165,17
157,83

161,33
171,17
151,50

160,08
164,83
155,33

159,67
155,50
163,83

158,50
162,00
155,00

153,83
152,67
155,00

153,00
167,33
138,67

150,42
129,00
171,83

134,50

135,67
133,33

Men's Doubles

G1

284
123
161

365
178
187

282
125
157

346
202
144

258
146
112

329
163
166

308
171
137

313
136
177

317
170
147

308
152
156

306

186
120

327
140
187

269

125
144

G2

402
212
190

301
121
180

301
152
149

351
166
185

322
170
152

256
141
115

346
181
165

263
132
131

339
188
151

296

153
143

337
172
165

301
128
173

244

117
127

G3

315
140
175

273
123
150

379
221
158

333
174
159

340
166
174

305
159
146

282
164
118

318
166
152

267
125
142

321
159
162

309

163
146

301
143
158

257

138
119

G4

307
166
141

315
165
150

362
176
186

268
108
160

321
146
175

374
223
151

316
133
183

331
140
191

357
158
199

305

156
149

292
171
121

263
124
139

309
164
145

362
171
191

385
176
209
339
169
170
359

174
185

333
156
177

281
147
134

347

172
175

315
131
184

307
178
129

297
151
146

289

144
145

295
125
170

287

144
143

S D
G 6 Result
280 1.950
113 925
167 1.025
311 1.950
148 911
163 1.039
285 1.948
134 977
151 971
286 1.943
126 950
160 993
364 1.938
207 991
157 947
391  1.936
194 1.027
197 909
322 1.921
168 989
154 932
376  1.916
228 933
148 983
315  1.902
153 972
162 930
319 1.846
145 916
174 930
303 1.836
168 1.004
135 832
318 1.805
114 774
204 1.031
248 1.614
126 814
122 800



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023

Dreambow! Palace, Munich, Germany

5. August 2023

Pl

Team

BONACASA FERNANDEZ, J
UN, Ho Man (MAC)

KOK LENG, Edmondson Koh
HELSTRAND, Thomas (DEN
BUGNON, Frederic (SUI)

Hi Ag G1 G2 G3
Players without team - Results for All Event
213 182,50 174 181 171
223 176,33 126 153 180
201 175,50 153 188 181
180 147,67 109 155 180
146 127,00 116 110 118

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

Men's Doubles

G4

202
188
171
137
146

213
188
159
154
130

®

6

154
223
201
151
142

g g ?59'

Result

1.095
1.058
1.053
886
762



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023 ’K‘& -
01. - 12. August 2023
Dreambow! Palace, Munich, Germany

6. August 2023 Women's Doubles Finals

&.\&
Gold Medal W Korea 3
JUN, Young A/ CHOI, Seon

Silver Medal Chinese Taipei 2
CHANG, Yao-Chien/ LIN, Ya-

Chin
Bronze Medal &.\& Korea 2
N LEE, Chan Mi/ AN, Hyoun Sook
Chinese Taipei 3
LIN, Hsiang-Tzu / WANG, Yu-
Chin
Final
1 Korea3 381
JUN, Young A 179
CHOI, Seon Kyeong 202
2  Chinese Taipei 2 351
CHANG, Yao-Chien 168
LIN, Ya-Chin 183

Semi-Final 1

1 Korea 3 407
JUN, Young A 194
CHOI, Seon Kyeong 213

2 Korea?2 336
LEE, Chan Mi 190
AN, Hyoun Sook 146

Semi-Final 2

1 Chinese Taipei 2 373
CHANG, Yao-Chien 179
LIN, Ya-Chin 194
2  Chinese Taipei 3 319
LIN, Hsiang-Tzu 118
WANG, Yu-Chin 201

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023

Dreambowl! Palace, Munich, Germany

6. August 2023

10

11

12

13

14

Team

Korea 3

JUN, Young A
CHOI, Seon Kyeong

Chinese Taipei 2
CHANG, Yao-Chien
LIN, Ya-Chin

Chinese Taipei 3
LIN, Hsiang-Tzu
WANG, Yu-Chin

Korea 2
LEE, Chan Mi
AN, Hyoun Sook

Korea 1
HEO, Seon Sil
PARK, Sun Ok

Singapore 1
YOKOYAMA, Adelia Naomi
QUEK, Kimberly Hwee

Ukraine 3
DIACHENKO, Alla
ZHUKOVA, Anzhelika

Ukraine 1
VELYCHKO, Daryna
KOVALCHUK, Kateryna

Germany 1
LINZ, Tina
KLINKE, Melanie

Chinese Taipei 1
LUN, May-Lee
HSUEH, Hsiu-Chen

Malaysia 2
HONG , Siong Mui
ROSLAN, Zuriana

Ukraine 2
SEMIZENKO, Viktoriya
PRYCHYNA, lana

Malaysia 1

HIE, Siw Sing

ABDULLAH, Huwainaa Danduan
Finland 1

PALOPOSKI, Krista Marjaana
LINTULA, Satu Kristiina

Women's Doubles

H  Avg
239 207,08
239 210,00
233 204,17
266 203,25
266 206,67
247 199,83
228 191,75
201 182,00
228 201,50
225 190,92
225 204,50
202 177,33
269 187,50
269 198,00
191 177,00
226 185,75
220 189,67
226 181,83
235 184,75
192 179,83
235 189,67
239 181,33
214 173,83
239 188,83
231 178,25
189 167,83
231 188,67
223 177,92
182 160,83
223 195,00
215 176,00
195 179,00
215 173,00
204 175,42
201 173,00
204 177,83
228 172,67
228 185,00
174 160,33
222 172,50
222 189,83
180 155,17

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

G1
387
194
193

353
181
172

368
156
212

409
207
202

368
179
189

395
218
177

372

183
189

452
213
239

327

149
178

340
170
170

410

195
215

341
177
164

344
175
169

355
189
166

G2
435
202
233

417

224
193

385
201
184

342
181
161

368

202
166

345
187
158

329

170
159

324
158
166

305

142
163

405
182
223

349

186
163

340
156
184

342
192
150

313

148
165

G3
424
234
190

378
163
215

410
182
228

378
194
184

445

269
176

390
220
170

363

183
180

390
214
176

350
180
170

334
146
188

348

183
165

357
168
189

304

139
165

344
222
122

G4
415
201

214

370
192
178

372

163
209

390
225
165

391

211
180

380
191
189

407

172
235

320
138
182

401

189
212

351
172
179

326
167
159

371
167
204

365
228
137

379

212
167

G5
372
190
182

460
266
194

372
191
181

388
209
179

312

152
160

389
163
226

374

179
195

338
153
185

411
180
231
395
179
216
338

175
163

367
201
166

386
219
167

399

219
180

G6
452
239
213

461
214
247

394
199
195

384
211
173

366
175
191

330
159
171

372

192
180

352
167
185

345

167
178

310
116
194

341

168
173

329
169
160

331
157
174

280

149
131

Result
2.485
1.260
1.225

2.439
1.240
1.199

2.301

1.092
1.209

2.291
1.227
1.064

2.250
1.188
1.062

2.229
1.138
1.091

2.217

1.079
1.138

2.176
1.043
1.133

2139

1.007
1.132

2135
965
1.170

2112

1.074
1.038

2105
1.038
1.067

2.072
1.110
962
2.070

1.139
931



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023

Dreambowl! Palace, Munich, Germany

6. August 2023

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Team

Germany 2
FORSYTH, Sabrina
HOENIG, Thalia

Japan 1
SATOU, Anna
KITAGAWA, Haruko

United States 2
GAGLIANO, Sarah
BLAKE, Jerrica Eugenia

Netherlands 1
ZOOMER, Johanna Cornelia Amadea
TOL, Denise

Norway 1
NILSEN, Trude
LORENTZEN, Ine

Poland 2
GNYSKA, Klaudia
DABKOWSKA, Ewa

Sweden 1
DAHLBERG, Ann-Charlotte Birgitta
SATTERLUND, Emma Kann Elisabeth

Italy 2
MAIALE, Anna
FODERA, Benedetta

Poland 1
KOZLOWSKA, Magdalena
PALACZ, Aleksandra

United States 3
KUTCKA, Jennifer
HARGENS, Michaela

Germany 3
RAJABPOUR, Zahra
EMMERICH, Julia

Switzerland 1
MACHOUD, Rani
BUEHLER, Brigitte

Japan 3
MURANO, Miyuki
SAKURABA, Madoka

Estonia 1
HAGA, Eli
PUSS, Heli

Hi
235
235
170

213
184
213

223

223
217

184
184
173

213
213
192

201
201
200

205

203
205

201
190
201

223

223
165

199
199
178

201

201
193

191
183
191

213
213
180
190

190
184

Avg
170,42
188,67
152,17

170,25
168,33
172,17

170,00
176,00
164,00

169,75
173,67
165,83

169,17
177,67
160,67

169,17
168,33
170,00

167,42
164,17
170,67

166,83
164,17
169,50

163,00
180,50
145,50

162,75

174,50
151,00

162,33
169,83
154,83

158,92
160,50
157,33

156,75
148,50
165,00

155,92

167,17
144,67

Women's Doubles

G1
308
157
151

350
184
166

294

146
148

343
183
160

344

199
145

351
201
150

269

133
136

344
190
154

334

223
111

285
159
126

318

180
138

285
140
145

328
155
173

296

153
143

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

G2
307
171
136

297
160
137

368

223
145

351
182
169

294

168
126

382
182
200

388

188
200

310
158
152

343

199
144

312
185
127

290

177
113

331
140
191

281
127
154

310

178
132

G3
357
201
156

373
160
213

325
157
168

327
155
172

317
160
157

328
176
152

302

136
166

357
165
192

322

164
158

307
140
167

345

201
144

353
183
170

300
142
158

299

152
147

G4
363
218
145

323
150
173

341
165
176

352
184
168

367
175
192

325
156
169

377

172
205

313
156
157

298

150
148

358
199
159

312
148
164

338
167
171

296

116
180

265
161
104

G5
405
235
170

340
174
166

328
198
130

308
155
153

307

151
156

339
171
168

373
203
170

381
180
201

329

164
165

335
186
149

333

140
193

283
158
125

381

213
168

348
190
158

G 6 Result
305 2.045
150 1.132
155 913
360 2.043
182 1.010
178 1.033
384 2.040
167 1.056
217 984
356 2.037
183 1.042
173 995
401  2.030
213 1.066
188 964
305 2.030
124 1.010
181 1.020
300 2.009
153 985
147 1.024
297 2.002
136 985
161 1.017
330 1.956
183 1.083
147 873
356 1.953
178 1.047
178 906
350 1.948
173 1.019
177 929
317  1.907
175 963
142 944
295 1.881
138 891
157 990
353 1.871
169 1.003
184 868



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023

Dreambowl! Palace, Munich, Germany

6. August 2023

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Team
Japan 2
KINJO, Shoko
SATO, Hiromi

Italy 3
CAMPO, Eliana
TORRISI, Giuseppa

Italy 1
SHARKEVYCH, Inna
MIKHEEVA, Nina

Netherlands 2
KIEBOOM, Annette
MOITY, Liisa Anneli

Denmark 1
BRINK, Sabine
WACHSMUTH, Mai Mathilde

Macau 1

IAO, Wai Man
WONG, Hio Tai
Hungary 1
SAGI, Andrea
SZABO, Szilvia

Sweden 2
ERIKSSON, Marie
SHADABI, Mairi

Poland 3
KOCHANIEC, Ewelina
MILO, Marta

United States 1

MNICH, Kristy
DIKE-JOHNSON, Jodee
Saudi Arabia 2
ALNEWAHE, Moroj Abdulaziz
BUKHARI, Duaa Hassan
Netherlands 3

BOUWMEESTER, Annemieke Dorothea
DUIVENVOORDEN, Maria

Saudi Arabia 1
ALERYANI, Doaa Ayed
ALNAJJARBASHUN, Lujain Salem

Hi
225
225
168

232
155
232

205

194
205

202
202
159

183
183
167
196
196
160
193

149
193

180
170
180

187
169
187
198
159
198
158

157
158

162
162
149
136

136
132

Avg
155,58
160,50
150,67

155,50
143,17
167,83

152,42
129,17
175,67

151,58
165,50
137,67

151,00
160,50
141,50

148,75
154,50
143,00

147,42
133,67
161,17

143,17
143,33
143,00

143,00
136,67
149,33

142,25
134,67
149,83

129,50
128,33
130,67

118,75
108,33
129,17

112,92

111,67
114,17

Women's Doubles

G1
219

98
121

288
147
141

268
93
175

300
179
121

318

169
149

301
143
158

287

144
143

243
134
109

242

123
119

286
128
158

257
125
132

255
106
149
188

85
103

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

G2
332
177
155

306
155
151

302
135
167

256
126
130

306

148
158

331
196
135

257
115
142

312
132
180

282

116
166

315
117
198

234
121
113

245
113
132

220

88
132

G3
381
225
156

363
131
232

331
139
192

285
151
134

328

183
145

290
157
133

310
128
182

259
115
144

269
138
131

244
110
134

247

129
118

218

76
142
222

109
113

G4
309
141
168

328
139
189

272
111
161

291
156
135

327
160
167

288
128
160

322

129
193

280
168
112

266

107
159

315
138
177

245

104
141

190
96
94

243

119
124

G5
296
138
158

264
136
128

257
103
154

326
179
147

286

172
114

251
125
126

322

149
173

324
170
154

301
167
134

267
156
111

279

157
122

273
162
111

244
133
111

G6
330
184
146

317
151
166

399

194
205

361
202
159

247

131
116

324
178
146

271
137
134

300

141
159

356
169
187

280
159
121

292
134
158

244

97
147
238

136
102

Result
1.867
963
904

1.866
859
1.007

1.829
775
1.054

1.819
993
826

1.812
963
849

1.785
927
858

1.769

802
967

1.718
860
858

1.716

820
896

1.707
808
899

1.554
770
784

1.425
650
775

1.355

670
685



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023

Dreambowl! Palace, Munich, Germany

6. August 2023

Team

RAYNAUD, Noemie (FRA)
VAIVADE, Liva (LAT)
GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, Rosa Marta (ESP)

Hi Ag G1 G2
Players without team - Results for All Event
203 180,67 167 170
189 156,83 159 169
178 144,67 156 126

Women's Doubles

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

G3

203
142
178

G4

192
126
133

G5

163
156
150

@®

6

189
189
125

Result

1.084
941
868



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023
Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

7. August 2023

Gold Medal

Silver Medal

Bronze Medal

Men's Trios

Final
Malaysia 1 626
MOHAMAD, Mohd Firdaus 237
ABD HAMID, Mohd Syahmi Azad 164
AWANG, Mohd Zaidi 225
Korea 2 591
AN, Seong Jo 171
KIM, Teck Han 237
SEO, Young Chun 183
Semi-Final 1
Malaysia 1 652
MOHAMAD, Mohd Firdaus 212
ABD HAMID, Mohd Syahmi Azad 256
AWANG, Mohd Zaidi 184
Korea 1 562
PARK, Ji Hong 156
KIM, Youn Ho 170
CHOI, Tae In 236
Semi-Final 2
Korea 2 668
AN, Seong Jo 246
KIM, Teck Han 224
SEO, Young Chun 198
Chinese Taipei 1 602
HSIEH, Sheng-Fu 207
CHANG, Li-Hsiao 188
CHEN, Chien-Hao 207

Finals

E Malaysia 1

MOHAMAD, Mohd Firdaus / ABD
HAMID, Mohd Syahmi Azad /
AWANG, Mohd Zaidi

Korea 2

AN, Seong Jo / KIM, Teck Han /
SEO, Young Chun

Korea 1
PARK, Ji Hong / KIM, Youn Ho /
CHOI, Tae In

Chinese Taipei 1

HSIEH, Sheng-Fu / CHANG, Li-
Hsiao / CHEN, Chien-Hao

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023

01. - 12. August 2023

Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

7. August 2023

10

11

Team

Malaysia 1

MOHAMAD, Mohd Firdaus

ABD HAMID, Mohd Syahmi Azad
AWANG, Mohd Zaidi

Korea 2

AN, Seong Jo
KIM, Teck Han
SEO, Young Chun

Chinese Taipei 1
HSIEH, Sheng-Fu
CHANG, Li-Hsiao
CHEN, Chien-Hao

Korea 1
PARK, Ji Hong
KIM, Youn Ho
CHOI, Tae In

France 1

DIVOL, Frederic
DELSOL, Frederic
BARTOUT, Ludovic

Japan 1
KOMATSU, Hiroomi
NAKAMURA, Yozo
ISHII, Kazuichi

Germany 1
DUDA, Daniel
KLOTZ, Sebastian
SCHULZ, Rene

Denmark 1
JORGENSEN, Peter Frank
KRISTENSEN, Oliver
BOCQUET, Pierre

Saudi Arabia 2

ORAIF, Mohammad Adel
ORAIF, Bassam Mohammed
ALROMAIH, Fahad Mohammed

Ukraine 1
IALOVEGA, Vladyslav
MAIIER, Rostyslav
DANYLIUK, Vadym

France 2
PELICAN, Charles
BOULLE, Didier
DIVOL, Alexis

Hi
253
226
253
223

255
255
215
235

232
221
231
232

233
233
224
225

252
195
252
231

235
226
216
235

278
254
200
278

268
208
268
226

237
205
237
212

242
222
219
242

230
221
230
213

Avg
201,61
197,67
209,50
197,67

199,72
21417
191,17
193,83

199,33
195,50
204,17
198,33

199,00
203,67
192,50
200,83

197,56
174,17
216,17
202,33

196,17
195,83
194,67
198,00

189,50
195,33
178,83
194,33

189,39
186,17
193,83
188,17

187,28
184,50
185,50
191,83

186,50
186,83
193,17
179,50

186,50
183,50
179,67
196,33

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

G1
626
226
224
176

657
255
182
220

579
159
203
217

605
233
175
197

500
156
160
184

549
195
186
168

549
189
200
160

600
208
212
180

619
181
237
201

486
178
155
153

535
169
190
176

G2
579
193
195
191

561
215
214
132

604
204
195
205

501
169
176
156

596
187
195
214

575
182
178
215

600
254
167
179

568
193
209
166

577
196
191
190

526
169
211
146

572
170
189
213

G3
551
195
144
212

559
182
196
181

615
201
231
183

599
180
194
225

678
195
252
231

648
200
213
235

575
235
170
170

653
159
268
226

562
169
181
212

571
173
219
179

606
181
230
195

Men's Trios

G4
653
207
242
204

650
224
215
211

552
193
176
183

648
210
224
214

583
155
216
212

637
226
216
195

595
177
192
226

499
183
117
199

506
168
162
176

643
222
179
242

552
192
153
207

G5
569
190
199
180

629
206
188
235

560
195
195
170

656
225
217
214

618
172
245
201

560
165
212
183

452
137
162
153

516
194
167
155

534
188
180
166

597
209
217
171

528
168
171
189

G 6 Result
651 3.629
175 1.186
253 1.257
223 1.186
539 3.595
203 1.285
152 1.147
184 1.163
678 3.588
221 1.173
225 1.225
232 1.190
573 3.582
205 1.222
169 1.155
199 1.205
581 3.556
180 1.045
229 1.297
172 1.214
562 3.531
207 1.175
163 1.168
192 1.188
640 3.411
180 1.172
182 1.073
278 1.166
573 3.409
180 1.117
190 1.163
203 1.129
573 3.371
205 1.107
162 1.113
206 1.151
534  3.357
170 1.121
178 1.159
186 1.077
564  3.357
221 1.101
145 1.078
198 1.178



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023 =
01. - 12. August 2023 ,}%& ]
Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

7. August 2023 Men's Trios
Pl. Team Hi Ag G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Result
12 Saudi Arabia 1 228 184,78 615 532 583 513 523 560 3.326
ORAIF, Basem Mohammed 228 184,00 228 157 199 148 168 204 1.104
ALROMAIH, Abdullah Mohammed R 184 176,33 184 172 183 166 173 180 1.058
ORAIF, Belal Mohammed 203 194,00 203 203 201 199 182 176 1.164
13 Austria1 235 184,28 578 541 604 507 503 584 3.317
BOSKOVITZ, Alexander 209 172,00 182 147 209 157 172 165 1.032
STOCKREITER, Gerhard 224 193,50 189 213 224 171 180 184 1.161
BERGMEISTER, Siegfried 235 187,33 207 181 171 179 151 235 1.124
14 Chinese Taipei 2 213 183,72 561 522 548 577 527 572 3.307
LIN, Cheng-En 213 180,17 165 170 180 197 156 213 1.081
KUO, Kuan-Ming 206 180,83 206 160 179 194 179 167 1.085
CHIU, Ching-Ling 192 190,17 190 192 189 186 192 192 1.141
15 United Arab Emirates 1 222 183,22 511 514 465 575 597 636 3.298
AL MAQBALI, Ayman Salim 222 188,17 201 181 146 180 199 222 1.129
MUALLEMI, Adnan Ali 205 171,67 141 172 160 176 176 205 1.030
ALBLOOSHI, Tarig Shahab 222 189,83 169 161 159 219 222 209 1.139
16 Germany 2 266 182,83 612 486 554 545 581 513 3.291
VETTER, Holger 206 162,83 206 141 178 163 139 150 977
LINDEMANN, Kevin 266 200,83 215 163 215 165 266 181 1.205
WILDENHAYN, Simon 217 184,83 191 182 161 217 176 182 1.109
17 Ukraine 2 224 180,06 448 539 655 455 591 553 3.241
DIDORENKO, Nazar 224 170,00 152 123 224 119 187 215 1.020
SHCHERBAKOQOV, Dmytro 224 183,50 134 207 224 150 214 172 1.101
TRUBIN, Sergiy 209 186,67 162 209 207 186 190 166 1.120
18 United Arab Emirates 2 228 178,22 554 507 575 600 461 511 3.208
ALJABERI, Ali Hassan 228 191,50 183 194 215 228 187 142 1.149
RADWAN, Walid Khalid Hassan 209 164,17 209 135 171 152 143 175 985
AL JABERI, Adnan Saif 220 179,00 162 178 189 220 131 194 1.074
19 Japan 2 223 178,11 612 526 514 500 569 485 3.206
TOBA, Yasuyuki 222 177,33 197 144 175 188 222 138 1.064
AZUMA, Hiroo 223 186,50 223 203 148 169 186 190 1.119
SAKAMOTO, Kei 192 170,50 192 179 191 143 161 157 1.023
20 Poland 2 221 174,67 445 527 568 520 542 542 3144
SZYMCZAK, Pawel Grzegorz 220 179,00 149 169 203 168 220 165 1.074
DLUZNIEWSKI, Dariusz 221 182,17 146 183 194 182 167 221 1.093
PICK, Tomasz Krzysztof 175 162,83 150 175 171 170 155 156 977
21 Netherlands 2 216 174,17 557 464 543 491 565 515 3.135
DE BOER, Johannes Petrus 204 171,83 204 160 164 167 178 158 1.031
VAN NIFTERIK, André G. 191 170,17 181 140 191 163 171 175 1.021
DUIVENVOORDEN, Joost 216 180,50 172 164 188 161 216 182 1.083
22 Poland 1 212 173,61 536 589 495 519 494 492 3125
ZAREK, Tomasz Adam 212 183,17 212 201 157 152 181 196 1.099
SZCZESNY, Grzegorz 211 172,67 156 211 177 164 188 140 1.036
PICK, Michal 203 165,00 168 177 161 203 125 156 990

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023
Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

7. August 2023

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Team

Belgium 1
BARTHOLOME, Christophe
RIVEZ, Michel
BARTHOLOME, Thomas

Sweden 1

WASE, Albin
NILSSON, UlIf Karl Ake
SUNDBERG, Anders

Italy 1

SACCHI, Davide
QUARANTA, Stefano
TAGLIATA, Vincenzo

United States 1
DALTON, Joshua Wade
MCLEAN, Johnny
WUKASCH, John

Kuwait 1

ALQATTAN, Nasser FTMAA
JARAGH, Abdulnasser
ALMJAIDEL, Yousef BS S

Italy 2

CARUBSBI, Andrea
MORGA, Piero
MOTTARAN, Marco

Netherlands 1
MUNNE, Edwin

BRAAN, Frank

VAN DEN EIJKEL, Pieter

Sweden 2

CARLSSON, Lars-Eric Erland
DRAPSA, Szczepan
LJUNGQVIST, Urban Borje

Macau 1
WANG, Xin
WONG, Kam Sun
UN, Ho Man

Switzerland 1
LEDERMANN, Thomas
BUGNON, Frederic
SCHELLENBERG, Reto

United States 2
PYPER, Robert
ESTES, Timothy Dean
SMITH, Phillip

Hi
223
205
223
172

21
181
181
21

224
201
213
224

200
200
193
177

217
217
177
201

223
167
223
190

202
202
181
197

21
187
190
21

187
179
184
187

213
156
176
213

228
184
177
228

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

Avg
172,33
185,00
177,17
154,83

171,72
171,00
163,17
181,00

171,50
168,67
161,00
184,83

170,28
176,50
171,33
163,00

168,00
183,50
156,33
164,17

167,33
148,83
173,33
179,83

165,06
169,33
157,50
168,33

164,33
167,33
151,67
174,00

163,17
159,33
167,50
162,67

158,00
144,83
138,67
190,50

157,56
159,17
158,17
155,33

G1
463
188
140
135

527
175
180
172

452
173
122
157

546
193
176
177

542
208
173
161

462
132
152
178

502
124
181
197

496
170
147
179

504
156
161
187

476
137
176
163

483
168
146
169

Men's Trios

G2
498
146
188
164

522
181
151
190

581
201
161
219

498
155
174
169

538
211
175
152

506
152
171
183

493
195
108
190

475
152
149
174

494
172
163
159

427
151
106
170

589
184
177
228

G3
536
166
223
147

494
155
181
158

490
171
146
173

547
200
193
154

499
217
125
157

533
153
201
179

542
202
171
169

556
155
190
211

485
148
158
179

470
140
139
191

505
179
165
161

G4
572
205
195
172

559
180
168
211

469
136
167
166

485
160
166
159

506
161
177
168

569
156
223
190

420
155
133
132

426
162
120
144

449
154
161
134

492
146
137
209

429
139
166
124

G5
523
202
158
163

519
166
171
182

621
184
213
224

488
185
142
161

500
154
145
201

480
167
153
160

503
164
174
165

513
178
166
169

487
147
184
156

463
139
127
197

420
146
132
142

G 6 Result
510 3.102
203 1.110
159 1.063
148 929
470  3.091
169 1.026
128 979
173 1.086
474  3.087
147 1.012
157 966
170 1.109
501 3.065
166 1.059
177 1.028
158 978
439  3.024
150 1.101
143 938
146 985
462  3.012
133 893
140 1.040
189 1.079
511  2.971
176 1.016
178 945
157 1.010
492  2.958
187 1.004
138 910
167 1.044
518 2.937
179 956
178 1.005
161 976
516 2.844
156 869
147 832
213 1.143
410 2.836
139 955
163 949
108 932



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023
Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

7. August 2023

Pl. Team Hi
34 Kuwait 2 186
ALKANDARI, Abdulaziz A A A 171
ALBAGHLI, Ahmad TATA 162
ALABBASI, Mansor AHMAD 186

Players without team - Results for All Event

LIBERG, Thore (NOR) 231
HO, Choon Seong (MAS) 217
KOK LENG, Edmondson Koh (MAS) 227
BONACASA FERNANDEZ, Julian (ESP) 214
BOYSEN, Rolf Johan (NOR) 191
HELSTRAND, Thomas (DEN) 209
JENSEN, Steen Vagner (DEN) 213
LORANT, Vincent (BEL) 191
ARTH, Oliver (AUT) 180

BARTHOLOME, Fernand (BEL) 162

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

Ag G1 G2
143,06 404 469
146,17 148 171
139,50 137 142
14350 119 156
204,67 231 209
185,50 172 217
178,33 227 167
176,83 131 214
174,67 169 189
173,33 209 199
168,83 163 162
163,00 146 153
153,33 160 139
145,83 133 157

Men's Trios

G3
359
135

97
127

175
170
161
154
158
170
213
190
142
162

G4
386
134
144
108

208
190
150
165
172
131
151
138
135
125

G5
479
131
162
186

224
190
176
193
169
170
173
191
180
149

G 6 Result
478  2.575
158 877
155 837
165 861
181 1.228
174  1.113
189 1.070
204 1.061
191 1.048
161 1.040
151 1.013
160 978
164 920
149 875



5th World Deaf Bowling

01. - 12. August 2023

Championship 2023

Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

8. August 2023

Gold Medal

Silver Medal

Bronze Medal

Women's Trios

Finals

Chinese Taipei 2
CHANG, Yao-Chien / WANG, Yu-
Chin / LIN, Ya-Chin

Korea 2

LEE, Chan Mi / PARK, Sun Ok /
HEO, Seon Sil

Germany 1
LINZ, Tina / FORSYTH, Sabrina /
KLINKE, Melanie

Korea 1
JUN, Young A/ AN, Hyoun Sook /
CHOI, Seon Kyeong

Y g ®
'&.'3’
Final
1 Chinese Taipei 2 633
CHANG, Yao-Chien 213
WANG, Yu-Chin 209
LIN, Ya-Chin 211
2 Korea?2 547
LEE, Chan Mi 168
PARK, Sun Ok 167
HEO, Seon Sil 212
Semi-Final 1
1 Korea 2 618
LEE, Chan Mi 197
PARK, Sun Ok 205
HEO, Seon Sil 216
2 Germany 1 519
LINZ, Tina 180
FORSYTH, Sabrina 174
KLINKE, Melanie 165

Semi-Final 2

1 Chinese Taipei 2 576
CHANG, Yao-Chien 159
WANG, Yu-Chin 226
LIN, Ya-Chin 191
2 Korea 1 510
JUN, Young A 159
AN, Hyoun Sook 199
CHOI, Seon Kyeong 152

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023 ;
01. - 12. August 2023 SN
Dreambowl! Palace, Munich, Germany

®

8. August 2023 Women's Trios
Pl Team Hi  Ag G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Result
1 Korea 2 246 189,11 537 559 524 570 623 591 3.404
LEE, Chan Mi 198 183,00 185 182 177 177 179 198 1.098
PARK, Sun Ok 232 196,67 178 187 190 195 198 232 1.180
HEO, Seon Sil 246 187,67 174 190 157 198 246 161 1.126
2  Chinese Taipei 2 221 184,78 538 569 557 584 492 586 3.326
CHANG, Yao-Chien 214 185,17 170 214 210 168 166 183 1.111
WANG, Yu-Chin 221 191,17 201 190 177 201 157 221 1.147
LIN, Ya-Chin 215 178,00 167 165 170 215 169 182 1.068
3 Korea 1 260 183,61 526 595 583 557 536 508 3.305
JUN, Young A 260 182,67 179 260 199 149 167 142 1.096
AN, Hyoun Sook 199 179,33 189 155 163 188 199 182 1.076
CHOI, Seon Kyeong 221 188,83 158 180 221 220 170 184 1.133
4 Germany 1 248 183,61 568 553 561 498 577 548 3.305
LINZ, Tina 219 172,17 184 173 153 151 219 153 1.033
FORSYTH, Sabrina 178 160,00 156 167 160 147 178 152 960
KLINKE, Melanie 248 218,67 228 213 248 200 180 243 1.312
5 Japan 2 212 174,89 479 518 537 484 578 552 3.148
SATOU, Anna 212 182,83 161 212 175 178 191 180 1.097
SAKURABA, Madoka 207 176,83 160 157 207 154 197 186 1.061
KITAGAWA, Haruko 190 165,00 158 149 155 152 190 186 990
6 Malaysia 1 230 173,50 499 455 592 530 474 573 3.123
HONG , Siong Mui 196 166,83 188 136 174 159 148 196 1.001
ROSLAN, Zuriana 222 166,83 165 160 222 141 113 200  1.001
HIE, Siw Sing 230 186,83 146 159 196 230 213 177 1.121
7 Ukraine 1 200 170,33 518 510 522 543 455 518 3.066
DIACHENKO, Alla 181 171,50 170 177 170 181 163 168 1.029
ZHUKOVA, Anzhelika 200 175,33 199 149 173 200 149 182 1.052
KOVALCHUK, Kateryna 184 164,17 149 184 179 162 143 168 985
8 Ukraine 2 216 168,67 489 531 460 478 546 532 3.036
SEMIZENKO, Viktoriya 169 155,33 157 146 166 155 169 139 932
VELYCHKO, Daryna 216 175,50 165 216 135 134 201 202 1.053
PRYCHYNA, lana 191 175,17 167 169 159 189 176 191 1.051
9 Chinese Taipei 1 209 167,06 544 450 498 458 545 512 3.007
LIN, Hsiang-Tzu 183 165,83 183 161 168 157 180 146 995
HSUEH, Hsiu-Chen 209 177,00 196 138 171 164 184 209 1.062
LUN, May-Lee 181 158,33 165 151 159 137 181 157 950
10 Italy 1 248 164,17 427 483 565 487 508 485 2.955
MAIALE, Anna 248 172,83 122 178 248 166 157 166 1.037
TORRISI, Giuseppa 222 166,17 164 157 149 156 222 149 997
FODERA, Benedetta 170 153,50 141 148 168 165 129 170 921
11 Sweden 1 214 162,17 429 561 466 399 531 533 2.919
DAHLBERG, Ann-Charlotte Birgitta 214 159,00 131 214 162 123 160 164 954
SATTERLUND, Emma Kann Elisabeth 208 177,50 172 174 167 141 203 208 1.065
SHADABI, Mairi 173 150,00 126 173 137 135 168 161 900

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023 s,
01. - 12. August 2023 &
Dreambowl! Palace, Munich, Germany

8. August 2023 Women's Trios
Pl. Team Hi Ag G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Result
12 Netherlands 2 240 160,28 513 494 452 429 546 451 2.885
ZOOMER, Johanna Cornelia Amadea 240 178,00 176 213 145 159 240 135 1.068
TOL, Denise 178 156,83 178 146 150 132 160 175 941
KIEBOOM, Annette 159 146,00 159 135 157 138 146 141 876
13 United States 2 209 160,17 471 502 523 427 469 491 2.883
GAGLIANO, Sarah 209 161,33 146 209 179 139 150 145 968
KUTCKA, Jennifer 201 165,50 201 159 168 136 153 176 993
HARGENS, Michaela 176 153,67 124 134 176 152 166 170 922
14 United States 1 193 158,44 469 453 454 478 537 461 2.852
MNICH, Kristy 193 160,83 162 161 156 168 193 125 965
DIKE-JOHNSON, Jodee 178 162,00 176 162 154 155 178 147 972
BLAKE, Jerrica Eugenia 189 152,50 131 130 144 155 166 189 915
15 Poland 1 191 157,39 475 476 474 479 480 449 2.833
PALACZ, Aleksandra 165 147,17 165 146 144 122 152 154 883
DABKOWSKA, Ewa 191 162,00 147 151 191 173 168 142 972
KOZLOWSKA, Magdalena 184 163,00 163 179 139 184 160 153 978
16 Japan1 176 153,67 519 449 427 454 451 466 2.766
KINJO, Shoko 169 15450 169 134 158 137 160 169 927
SATO, Hiromi 176 158,17 176 156 137 159 158 163 949
MURANO, Miyuki 174 148,33 174 159 132 158 133 134 890
17 Poland 2 202 151,94 404 471 426 532 452 450 2.735
GNYSKA, Klaudia 202 161,67 158 148 141 202 162 159 970
MILO, Marta 155 144,83 136 139 155 148 149 142 869
KOCHANIEC, Ewelina 184 149,33 110 184 130 182 141 149 896
18 Germany 2 188 146,06 356 461 434 467 464 447 2.629
RAJABPOUR, Zahra 188 163,00 115 181 182 180 132 188 978
HOENIG, Thalia 181 135,17 120 121 121 146 181 122 811
EMMERICH, Julia 159 140,00 121 159 131 141 151 137 840
19 ltaly 2 217 140,56 389 434 367 390 524 426 2.530
CAMPO, Eliana 217 155,83 127 157 138 141 217 155 935
SHARKEVYCH, Inna 156 129,00 133 156 90 110 135 150 774
MIKHEEVA, Nina 172 136,83 129 121 139 139 172 121 821
20 Netherlands 1 193 139,11 487 451 422 355 360 429 2.504
MOITY, Liisa Anneli 150 138,67 149 150 125 129 134 145 832
BOUWMEESTER, Annemieke Dorothea 193 147,83 193 157 140 135 103 159 887
DUIVENVOORDEN, Maria 157 130,83 145 144 157 91 123 125 785
21 Saudi Arabia 1 160 128,83 384 397 409 383 405 341 2.319
BUKHARI, Duaa Hassan 157 133,83 157 114 143 132 117 140 803
ALNAJJARBASHUN, Lujain Salem 136 116,83 113 134 106 104 136 108 701
ALNEWAHE, Moroj Abdulaziz 160 13583 114 149 160 147 152 93 815

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023 s,
01. - 12. August 2023 &
Dreambowl! Palace, Munich, Germany

8. August 2023 Women's Trios
Pl. Team Hi Ag G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Result
Players without team - Results for All Event

22 PALOPOSKI, Krista Marjaana (FIN) 244 183,50 244 195 159 149 171 183 1.101
23 LINTULA, Satu Kristiina (FIN) 209 182,00 156 184 190 170 209 183 1.092
24 RAYNAUD, Noemie (FRA) 204 168,83 177 187 204 151 172 122 1.013
25 HAGA, Eli (EST) 185 163,67 160 179 185 121 165 172 982
26 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, Rosa Marta (ESP) 182 161,67 179 144 158 182 162 145 970
27 LORENTZEN, Ine (NOR) 169 160,50 162 169 158 156 162 156 963
28 ABDULLAH, Huwainaa Danduan (MAS) 163 152,83 151 158 137 148 163 160 917
29 PUSS, Heli (EST) 196 150,83 118 109 156 145 196 181 905
30 BRINK, Sabine (DEN) 158 144,00 151 139 158 141 126 149 864
31 1AO, Wai Man (MAC) 211 14350 131 122 137 211 138 122 861
32 VAIVADE, Liva (LAT) 169 142,83 147 134 149 139 169 119 857
33 WACHSMUTH, Mai Mathilde (DEN) 173 137,83 154 112 101 150 173 137 827
34 WONG, Hio Tai (MAC) 146 132,50 128 111 146 143 121 146 795

35 ALERYANI, Doaa Ayed (KSA) 130 115,00 112 126 130 111 126 85 690

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023
Dreambow! Palace, Munich, Germany

11. August 2023 Men's Teams Finals

Gold Medal Chinese Taipei
HSIEH, Sheng-Fu / CHANG, Li-

Hsiao / LIN, Cheng-En / KUO,
Kuan-Ming / CHEN, Chien-Hao

Silver Medal United Arab Emirates
ALJABERI, Ali Hassan /

Bronze Medal &.\& Korea

MUALLEMI, Adnan Ali /
ALBLOOSHI, Tariq Shahab / AL
JABERI, Adnan Saif / AL
MAQBALI, Ayman Salim

AN, Seong Jo / KIM, Teck Han /
SEO, Young Chun / KIM, Youn
Ho / CHOI, Tae In

France
DELSOL, Frederic / DIVOL,

Final

1 Chinese Taipei 182

2 United Arab Emirates 178

Semi-Final 1

1 United Arab Emirates 216

2 Korea 200

Semi-Final 2

1 Chinese Taipei 166

2 France 170

Frederic / PELICAN, Charles /
DIVOL, Alexis / BARTOUT,
Ludovic

208

151

224

189

212 202

205 176

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023

01.-12. August 2023

Dreambowl! Palace, Munich, Germany

11. August 2023

Team

Korea

AN, Seong Jo
KIM, Teck Han
SEO, Young Chun
KIM, Youn Ho
CHOI, Tae In
PARK, Ji Hong

France

DELSOL, Frederic
DIVOL, Frederic
PELICAN, Charles
DIVOL, Alexis
BARTOUT, Ludovic

Chinese Taipei
HSIEH, Sheng-Fu
CHANG, Li-Hsiao
LIN, Cheng-En
KUO, Kuan-Ming
CHEN, Chien-Hao
CHIU, Ching-Ling

United Arab Emirates
ALJABERI, Ali Hassan
MUALLEMI, Adnan Ali
ALBLOOSHI, Tarig Shahab
AL JABERI, Adnan Saif

AL MAQBALI, Ayman Salim

Germany

DUDA, Daniel

KLOTZ, Sebastian
SCHULZ, Rene
LINDEMANN, Kevin
WILDENHAYN, Simon
VETTER, Holger

Saudi Arabia

ORAIF, Mohammad Adel
ORAIF, Basem Mohammed
ORAIF, Belal Mohammed
ORAIF, Bassam Mohammed
ALROMAIH, Fahad Mohammed

Ukraine

TRUBIN, Sergiy
SHCHERBAKOV, Dmytro
IALOVEGA, Vladyslav
DANYLIUK, Vadym
MAIIER, Rostyslav
DIDORENKO, Nazar

Hi
1.083
237
243
232
287
245
227

1.058
268
254
228
234
228

1.016
243
217
196
205
233
239

1.079
238
236
220
221
238

968
226
203
189
207
264
214

958
200
195
212
235
213

962
217
189
209
222
203
187

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

Avg
203,07
211,00
183,00
212,00
206,50
208,33
201,00

197,10
208,83
195,33
193,00
194,50
193,83

191,57
196,33
186,33
180,00
174,00
202,33
211,67

188,37
192,83
173,67
191,83
177,67
205,83

186,17
193,67
167,17
155,00
186,33
220,33
171,67

184,13
179,67
178,33
181,33
198,00
183,33

183,27
183,83
161,00
186,00
193,83
189,83
164,67

Men's Teams

G1
1083
194
180
223
287
199

973
191
182
228
186
186

936
214
155
190
205
172

892
200
157
177
157
201

949
226
150
160
198
215

958
188
176
212
214
168

904
170
189
179
188
178

G2
1053
196
243
181
188
245

914
201
171
195
153
194

1016
243
191
192
157
233

929
191
145
210
200
183

840
176
173
116
172
203

953
179
174
204
194
202

885
201
150
189
165
180

G3
949
202
156
232
192
167

1058
268
194
187
234
175

877
198
173
156
160
190

1041
158
236
220
189
238

968
203
203
189
150
223

912
155
177
163
235
182

932
181
144
184
222
201

G4
1029
218
153

207
224
227

1006
180
254
202
192
178

976
202
172
181

207
214

1079
238
187
202
221
231

948
183
140

206
205
214

882
191
168
154
156
213

939
176

209
181
186
187

G5
998
237
167

175
221
198

1013
211
170
193
211
228

983
160
217
196

228
182

868
209
177
137
165
180

923
181
173

207
212
150

941
200
195
166
212
168

876
158

168
196
203
151

G6
980
219
199

190
194
178

949
202
201
153
191
202

959
161
210
165

184
239

842
161
140
205
134
202

957
193
164

185
264
151

878
165
180
189
177
167

962
217

187
211
191
156

®

Result
6.092
1.266
1.098
636
1.239
1.250
603

5.913
1.253
1.172
1.158
1.167
1.163

5.747
1.178
1.118
1.080

522
1.214
635

5.651
1.157
1.042
1.151
1.066
1.235

5.585
1.162
1.003

465
1.118
1.322

515

5.524
1.078
1.070
1.088
1.188
1.100

5.498
1.103
483
1.116
1.163
1.139
494



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01.-12. August 2023

11. August 2023

10

11

12

13

14

Team

Malaysia

MOHAMAD, Mohd Firdaus
HO, Choon Seong

KOK LENG, Edmondson Koh

ABD HAMID, Mohd Syahmi Azad

AWANG, Mohd Zaidi

Poland

ZAREK, Tomasz Adam
PICK, Michal
DLUZNIEWSKI, Dariusz
SZYMCZAK, Pawel Grzegorz
SZCZESNY, Grzegorz

Japan

ISHII, Kazuichi
NAKAMURA, Yozo
KOMATSU, Hiroomi
AZUMA, Hiroo
TOBA, Yasuyuki
SAKAMOTO, Kei

Italy

MOTTARAN, Marco
CARUBBI, Andrea
MORGA, Piero
SACCHI, Davide
TAGLIATA, Vincenzo

Denmark

JENSEN, Steen Vagner
HELSTRAND, Thomas
JORGENSEN, Peter Frank
KRISTENSEN, Oliver
BOCQUET, Pierre

Belgium

BARTHOLOME, Christophe
BARTHOLOME, Fernand
LORANT, Vincent

RIVEZ, Michel
BARTHOLOME, Thomas

Netherlands

DE BOER, Johannes Petrus
MUNNE, Edwin

VAN DEN EIJKEL, Pieter
VAN NIFTERIK, André G.
DUIVENVOORDEN, Joost

Dreambowl! Palace, Munich, Germany

Hi
965
193
219
211
215
215

940
215
233
208
194
234

993
225
211
170
203
214
198

958
245
192
207
229
215

974
209
189
222
191
246

927
239
177
173
197
208

925
194
216
206
179
231

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

Avg
181,73
170,83
192,50
170,83
181,50
193,00

179,53
178,83
186,33
175,33
175,50
181,67

179,30
196,83
189,67
152,00
161,50
184,83
175,33

179,30
179,67
169,83
174,50
192,33
180,17

177,27
170,17
165,83
175,33
175,17
199,83

173,87
217,00
159,00
158,83
170,00
164,50

173,37
175,83
181,67
168,67
166,33
174,33

Men's Teams

G1
949
192
219
182
180
176

936
215
180
168
186
187

940
225
194
170
175
176

952
245
180
144
168
215

974
187
158
222
191
216

836
239
156
173
153
115

873
194
165
164
173
177

G2
908
175
184
159
175
215

869
171
156
208
133
201

843
194
211
136
133
169

828
137
149
173
181
188

847
144
174
178
182
169

882
214
170
172
188
138

846
173
188
199
151
135

G3
888
141
211
156
165
215

940
190
187
135
194
234

857
175
204
150
149
179

958
193
171
192
205
197

868
180
160
192
144
192

899
228
144
147
172
208

884
184
216
154
170
160

G4
965
163
184
211
203
204

834
147
187
162
183
155

839
198
167

165
159
150

795
151
146
158
170
170

859
140
189
144
185
201

826
169
174
141
143
199

831
189
181
121
179
161

G5
851
193
177
173
151
157

920
188
175
198
187
172

993
187
191

203
214
198

928
181
192
173
229
153

847
209
154
151
158
175

846
215
133
162
197
139

842
167
170
168
155
182

G6
891
161
180
144
215
191

887
162
233
181
170
141

907
202
171

144
212
178

918
171
181
207
201
158

923
161
160
165
191
246

927
237
177
158
167
188

925
148
170
206
170
231

®

Result
5.452
1.025
1.155
1.025
1.089
1.158

5.386
1.073
1.118
1.052
1.053
1.090

5.379
1.181
1.138

456
969
1.109
526

5.379
1.078
1.019
1.047
1.154
1.081

5.318
1.021
995
1.052
1.051
1.199

5.216
1.302
954
953
1.020
987

5.201
1.055
1.090
1.012

998
1.046



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01.-12. August 2023

Dreambowl! Palace, Munich, Germany

11. August 2023

16

17

18

Team

United States
WUKASCH, John
SMITH, Phillip

ESTES, Timothy Dean
DALTON, Joshua Wade
MCLEAN, Johnny

Austria

DUSCHET, Glnther
ARTH, Oliver
BOSKOVITZ, Alexander
BERGMEISTER, Siegfried
STOCKREITER, Gerhard

Sweden

NILSSON, UIf Karl Ake
DRAPSA, Szczepan
CARLSSON, Lars-Eric Erland
SUNDBERG, Anders

WASE, Albin

Kuwait

ALQATTAN, Nasser FTMA A
ALKANDARI, Abdulaziz A A A
ALABBASI, Mansor AHMAD
JARAGH, Abdulnasser
ALMJAIDEL, Yousef BS S

Hi
920
201
208
213
207
200

904
191
199
171
208
226

887
216
187
180
202
197

899
200
191
164
202
225

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

Avg
166,67
158,17
165,67
176,83
167,50
165,17

164,83
151,33
149,33
156,50
176,50
190,50

162,90
174,33
151,00
167,00
161,50
160,67

157,50
178,60
153,67
139,67
175,33
170,00

Men's Teams

G1
756
115
142
213
115
171

862
152
182
171
172
185

747
118
126
180
169
154

899
200
144
164
197
194

G2
851
167
187
176
171
150

767
122
118
159
158
210

738
173
137
153
155
120

871
173
135
136
202
225

G3
920
201
157
192
170
200

803
116
139
142
180
226

887
177
187
152
202
169

714
165
129
104
159
157

G4
862
190
182
149
207
134

771
187
123
154
151
156

840
179
161
171
161
168

786
178
154
158
150
146

G5
766
144
118
172
175
157

904
191
135
166
208
204

864
216
147
170
134
197

825
177
169
160
177
142

% .
G 6 Result
845 5.000
132 949
208 994
159 1.061
167 1.005
179 991
838 4.945
140 908
199 896
147 939
190 1.059
162 1.143
811  4.887
183 1.046
148 906
176 1.002
148 969
156 964
630 4.725

893
191 922
116 838
167 1.052
156 1.020



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023 -
01. - 12. August 2023 f&
Dreambowl! Palace, Munich, Germany

11. August 2023 Men's Teams

Pl. Team Hi Ag G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Result

Players without team (including substitutes) - Results for All Event

BONACASA FERNANDEZ, Julian (ESP) 236 203,83 197 236 193 212 205 180 1.223
KUO, Kuan-Ming (TPE) 216 199,67 216 201 182 599
UN, Ho Man (MAC) 277 197,00 167 181 176 192 277 189 1.182
BOULLE, Didier (FRA) 233 188,17 233 180 209 188 150 169 1.129
SEO, Young Chun (KOR) 233 186,00 233 161 164 558
SAKAMOTO, Kei (JPN) 231 183,00 231 159 159 549
SHCHERBAKOV, Dmytro (UKR) 206 183,00 146 206 197 549
DIDORENKO, Nazar (UKR) 194 182,00 194 185 167 546
PARK, Ji Hong (KOR) 191 179,33 191 171 176 538
KOMATSU, Hiroomi (JPN) 191 177,67 181 161 191 533
WONG, Kam Sun (MAC) 198 177,00 176 198 159 197 144 188 1.062
CHIU, Ching-Ling (TPE) 189 176,00 187 152 189 528
WANG, Xin (MAC) 198 174,83 170 179 198 181 140 181 1.049
LIBERG, Thore (NOR) 213 17450 149 213 203 190 155 137 1.047
BRAAN, Frank (NED) 223 173,00 158 223 166 165 163 163 1.038
RADWAN, Walid Khalid Hassan (UAE) 215 167,33 189 127 215 171 116 186 1.004
QUARANTA, Stefano (ITA) 186 166,17 144 180 168 186 147 172 997
VETTER, Holger (GER) 191 164,67 135 168 191 494
ALROMAIH, Abdullah Mohammed R (KSA) 196 163,67 153 171 143 196 176 143 982
SCHELLENBERG, Reto (SUI) 225 161,83 144 136 162 141 163 225 971
PICK, Tomasz Krzysztof (POL) 181 156,00 181 154 165 151 125 160 936
PYPER, Robert (USA) 177 148,83 164 128 177 150 125 149 893
ALBAGHLI, Ahmad T AT A (KUW) 165 129,67 117 165 101 122 151 122 778

BUGNON, Frederic (SUI) 135 12517 130 123 119 135 114 130 751

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023
Dreambow! Palace, Munich, Germany

11. August 2023 Women's Teams Finals
Gold Medal &.\& Korea
W LEE, Chan Mi/ HEO, Seon Sil /

PARK, Sun Ok / JUN, Young A /
CHOI, Seon Kyeong

Silver Medal . Japan
SATOU, Anna / SAKURABA,
Madoka / KINJO, Shoko / SATO,
Hiromi / KITAGAWA, Haruko

Bronze Medal Chinese Taipei
CHANG, Yao-Chien/ LIN, Ya-

Chin / HSUEH, Hsiu-Chen / LIN,

Hsiang-Tzu / WANG, Yu-Chin
Ukraine

DIACHENKO, Alla / ZHUKOVA,

Anzhelika / KOVALCHUK,

Kateryna / PRYCHYNA, lana /

SEMIZENKO, Viktoriya

Final

1 Korea 176 214

2 Japan 172 172

Semi-Final 1

1 Korea 208 155 179

2  Chinese Taipei 171 181 172

Semi-Final 2

1 Japan 177 166

2 Ukraine 158 159

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023

11. August 2023

Team

Korea

LEE, Chan Mi

HEO, Seon Sil
PARK, Sun Ok
JUN, Young A
CHOI, Seon Kyeong
AN, Hyoun Sook

Ukraine

DIACHENKO, Alla
ZHUKOVA, Anzhelika
KOVALCHUK, Kateryna
PRYCHYNA, lana
SEMIZENKO, Viktoriya
VELYCHKO, Daryna

Japan

SATOU, Anna
SAKURABA, Madoka
KINJO, Shoko
SATO, Hiromi
KITAGAWA, Haruko

Chinese Taipei
CHANG, Yao-Chien
LIN, Ya-Chin
HSUEH, Hsiu-Chen
LIN, Hsiang-Tzu
WANG, Yu-Chin

Germany

LINZ, Tina
FORSYTH, Sabrina
EMMERICH, Julia
RAJABPOUR, Zahra
KLINKE, Melanie
HOENIG, Thalia

United States
GAGLIANO, Sarah
BLAKE, Jerrica Eugenia
DIKE-JOHNSON, Jodee
HARGENS, Michaela
KUTCKA, Jennifer

Italy

MAIALE, Anna
MIKHEEVA, Nina
CAMPO, Eliana
TORRISI, Giuseppa
FODERA, Benedetta

01. - 12. August 2023
Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

Hi
235
221
232
235
220
228
210

211
208
199
204
201
174
211

214
211
214
172
214
213

201
194
200
200
193
201

256
169
215
144
192
256
199

223
175
223
204
209
215

241
241
189
201
188
183

Avg
187,80
181,33
195,50
183,67
180,33
188,83
199,00

177,40
180,50
177,17
181,17
176,33
150,33
193,33

173,70
182,67
179,17
155,33
166,17
185,17

171,03
174,67
165,33
166,50
167,67
181,00

167,17
158,17
168,00
143,00
161,33
193,50
166,67

166,90
162,50
168,33
162,83
171,33
169,50

160,70
168,33
162,33
144,33
167,33
161,17

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

Women's Teams

G1
917
159
197
205
165
191

820
185
171
157
173
134

835
211
172
169
138
145

799
172
125
147
166
189

790
152
186
144
124
184

856
169
170
170
209
138

862
146
189
201
176
150

G2
872
158
173
157
156
228

827
190
157
162
175
143

911
161
195
172
184
199

886
194
145
176
193
178

934
169
215
142
189
219

789
162
141
147
143
196

740
150
176
112
163
139

G3
1068
221
232
192
220
203

919
208
166
174
197
174

860
169
154
166
172
199

886
187
200
170
173
156

814
167
135
143
192
177

878
148
223
204
148
155

791
154
172
124
188
153

G4
863
192
196
153

140
182

927
181
194
204
164

184

970
185
214
167
214
190

782
181
171
124
137
169

814
157
169

161
172
155

862
149
163
166
169
215

755
136
152
130
158
179

G5
902
188
174
160

170
210

923
166
199
199
148

211

763
187
163
123
125
165

873
154
191
182
153
193

938
156
174

153
256
199

812
172
171
145
191
133

832
241
139
117
172
163

G 6 Result
1012 5.634
170 1.088
201 1.173
235 1.102
541

201 1.133
205 597
906 5.322
153 1.083
176 1.063
191 1.087
201 1.058
451

185 580
872 5.211
183 1.096
177 1.075
135 932
164 997
213 1.111
905 5.131
160 1.048
160 992
200 999
184 1.006
201 1.086
725 5.015
148 949
129 1.008
429

149 968
153 1.161
146 500
810 5.007
175 975
142 1.010
145 977
168 1.028
180 1.017
841 4.821
183 1.010
146 974
182 866
147 1.004
183 967



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023

11. August 2023

Team

Poland

PALACZ, Aleksandra
GNYSKA, Klaudia
KOCHANIEC, Ewelina
DABKOWSKA, Ewa
KOZLOWSKA, Magdalena
MILO, Marta

Netherlands

KIEBOOM, Annette

BOUWMEESTER, Annemieke Dorothea
MOITY, Liisa Anneli

TOL, Denise

ZOOMER, Johanna Cornelia Amadea
DUIVENVOORDEN, Maria

01. - 12. August 2023
Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

Hi
197
187
191
182
182
197
172

221
165
171
160
221
192
124

Avg
152,50
156,83
142,50
146,67
153,17
153,67
166,00

145,47
142,50
151,33
133,00
158,17
149,50
118,67

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

Women's Teams

G1
665
117
134
111
106
197

716
165
138
102
119
192

G2
742
146
153
147
157
139

751
151
158
160
143
139

G3
890
169
191
182
182
166

754
112
152
137
221
132

G4
749
187
130

158
116
158

726
142
171

157
133
123

G5

784
164
118

163
171
168

737
138
151

156
168
124

G 6 Result
745  4.575
158 941
129 855

440
153 919
133 922
172 498
680 4.364
147 855
138 908

399
153 949
133 897
109 356



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023 =
01. - 12. August 2023 ,R”
Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

11. August 2023 Women's Teams

Pl. Team Hi Ag G1 G2 3 G4 G5 G6 Result

Players without team (including substitutes) - Results for All Event

QUEK, Kimberly Hwee (SGP) 213 189,50 204 203 178 213 180 159 1.137
YOKOYAMA, Adelia Naomi (SGP) 236 188,00 236 203 191 173 166 159 1.128
JUN, Young A (KOR) 205 186,67 179 205 176 560
NILSEN, Trude (NOR) 196 182,50 173 187 180 196 166 193 1.095
VELYCHKO, Daryna (UKR) 206 179,00 206 189 142 537
HAGA, Eli (EST) 210 17817 209 210 191 166 170 123 1.069
GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, Rosa Marta (ESP) 197 175,00 197 154 190 186 154 169 1.050
AN, Hyoun Sook (KOR) 195 173,00 155 169 195 519
HOENIG, Thalia (GER) 197 172,00 133 197 186 516
SATTERLUND, Emma Kann Elisabeth (SWE) 195 170,33 153 169 155 182 195 168 1.022
BRINK, Sabine (DEN) 196 167,67 156 168 196 143 185 158 1.006
PALOPOSKI, Krista Marjaana (FIN) 193 165,83 193 157 134 184 170 157 995
RAYNAUD, Noemie (FRA) 179 16550 160 157 161 168 179 168 993
MILO, Marta (POL) 167 165,33 165 164 167 496
LINTULA, Satu Kristiina (FIN) 199 164,33 181 145 190 199 116 155 986
SEMIZENKO, Viktoriya (UKR) 175 163,00 144 175 170 489
HONG , Siong Mui (MAS) 190 162,33 163 173 169 138 141 190 974
ROSLAN, Zuriana (MAS) 182 162,33 182 147 178 145 165 157 974
HIE, Siw Sing (MAS) 180 161,17 176 180 153 147 180 131 967
ABDULLAH, Huwainaa Danduan (MAS) 184 160,33 140 150 180 169 184 139 962
ERIKSSON, Marie (SWE) 187 158,00 178 187 130 122 168 163 948
VAIVADE, Liva (LAT) 181 158,00 128 136 174 181 162 167 948
LUN, May-Lee (TPE) 204 157,33 204 135 170 123 166 146 944
LORENTZEN, Ine (NOR) 176 15717 171 142 170 176 164 120 943
WACHSMUTH, Mai Mathilde (DEN) 199 153,50 129 147 138 199 162 146 921
MACHOUD, Rani (SUI) 187 152,17 110 138 187 144 147 187 913
SHADABI, Mairi (SWE) 177 151,33 147 175 177 128 123 158 908
KOCHANIEC, Ewelina (POL) 165 151,33 141 148 165 454
MNICH, Kristy (USA) 173 149,83 149 126 156 173 144 151 899
WONG, Hio Tai (MAC) 179 149,00 115 157 179 142 158 143 894
MOITY, Liisa Anneli (NED) 172 147,33 141 129 172 442
BUEHLER, Brigitte (SUI) 166 145,00 159 96 155 147 147 166 870
DAHLBERG, Ann-Charlotte Birgitta (SWE) 170 142,67 170 143 143 9% 148 156 856
IAO, Wai Man (MAC) 163 139,83 150 156 109 130 131 163 839
EMMERICH, Julia (GER) 157 137,33 126 157 129 412
MURANO, Miyuki (JPN) 155 136,67 120 142 155 139 128 136 820
ALNAJJARBASHUN, Lujain Salem (KSA) 166 13550 166 143 139 123 142 100 813
PUSS, Heli (EST) 165 134,17 134 138 114 165 128 126 805
BUKHARI, Duaa Hassan (KSA) 149 131,50 130 149 118 140 116 136 789
SHARKEVYCH, Inna (ITA) 165 129,00 9% 137 165 114 135 127 774
ALNEWAHE, Moroj Abdulaziz (KSA) 130 123,83 125 125 112 130 122 129 743
DUIVENVOORDEN, Maria (NED) 137 119,67 116 137 106 359

ALERYANI, Doaa Ayed (KSA) 152 112,00 122 100 109 99 90 152 672

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
01. - 12. August 2023

Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

Gold Medal

Silver Medal

Bronze Medal

Men's All Events

AN, Seong Jo

‘®;
Wy Korea

2y

DELSOL, Frederic
France

CHEN, Chien-Hao

Chinese Taipei

Pl Player Single Double Trio Team Avg Result
1 AN, Seong Jo KOR 1229 1189 1285 1.266 207,04 4.969
2 DELSOL, Frederic FRA 1.195 1.192 1.297 1.253 205,71 4.937
3 CHEN, Chien-Hao TPE 1212 1240 1.190 1.214 202,34 4.856
4  BARTOUT, Ludovic FRA 1.227 1.223 1214 1163 201,13 4.827
5 KIM, Youn Ho KOR 1.138 1.257 1.155 1.239 199,54 4.789
6 CHOI, Taeln KOR 1.191 1.116 1.205 1.250 198,42 4.762
7  HSIEH, Sheng-Fu TPE 1.113 1.257 1173 1178 196,71 4.721
8 ABD HAMID, Mohd Syahmi Azad MAS 1.195 1.172 1.257 1.089 196,38 4.713
9  WILDENHAYN, Simon GER 1.143 1.134 1109 1.322 196,17 4.708
10 BARTHOLOME, Christophe BEL 1.245 1.041 1.110 1.302 195,75 4.698
11 KRISTENSEN, Oliver DEN 1.298 1.141 1.163 1.051 193,88 4.653
12 AL MAQBALI, Ayman Salim UAE 1.141 1.138 1129 1.235 193,46 4.643
13 AWANG, Mohd Zaidi MAS 1.220 1.057 1.186 1.158 192,54 4.621
14 PARK, Ji Hong KOR 1.126 1.124 1.222 1141 192,21 4.613
15 CHANG, Li-Hsiao TPE 1.163 1.090 1.225 1.118 191,50 4.596
16 LINDEMANN, Kevin GER 1.085 1.175 1.205 1.118 190,96 4.583
17 KIM, Teck Han KOR 1.245 1.088 1.147 1.098 190,75 4.578
18 SEO, Young Chun KOR 1.095 1.123 1.163 1.194 190,63 4.575
19 ORAIF, Mohammad Adel KSA 1.203 1.170 1.107 1.078 189,92 4.558
20 BOCQUET, Pierre DEN 1.100 1.126 1.129 1.199 189,75 4.554
21 TRUBIN, Sergiy UKR 1.216 1.112 1.120 1.103 189,63 4.551
22 ISHII, Kazuichi JPN 1.107 1.055 1.188 1.181 188,79 4.531
23 NAKAMURA, Yozo JPN 1.084 1.141 1.168 1.138 188,79 4.531
24 DUDA, Daniel GER 1.112 1.084 1172 1.162 188,75 4.530
25 MAIIER, Rostyslav UKR 1.086 1.127 1.159 1.139 187,96 4.511
26 DANYLIUK, Vadym UKR 1.172 1.098 1.077 1.163 187,92 4.510
27 DIVOL, Alexis FRA 1.101 1.058 1.178 1.167 187,67 4.504
28 ALROMAIH, Fahad Mohammed KSA 1.143 1.107 1.151 1.100 187,54 4.501
29 MOHAMAD, Mohd Firdaus MAS 1.051 1229 1.186 1.025 187,13 4.491
30 ORAIF, Bassam Mohammed KSA 1.072 1.105 1.113 1.188 186,59 4.478
31 ALBLOOSHI, Tariqg Shahab UAE 1.046 1.131 1.139 1.151 186,13 4.467
32 CHIU, Ching-Ling TPE 1.132 1.029 1.141 1.163 186,04 4.465

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023
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Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

Player

Men's All Events

BONACASA FERNANDEZ, Julian ESP

IALOVEGA, Vladyslav
DIVOL, Frederic

HO, Choon Seong
ALJABERI, Ali Hassan
ORAIF, Belal Mohammed
KUO, Kuan-Ming

ZAREK, Tomasz Adam
TOBA, Yasuyuki
MOTTARAN, Marco

LIN, Cheng-En

LIBERG, Thore
KOMATSU, Hiroomi
PELICAN, Charles
DIDORENKO, Nazar

AL JABERI, Adnan Saif
JORGENSEN, Peter Frank
SHCHERBAKOV, Dmytro
DUIVENVOORDEN, Joost
SZCZESNY, Grzegorz
MCLEAN, Johnny
TAGLIATA, Vincenzo
ORAIF, Basem Mohammed
MUALLEMI, Adnan Ali
AZUMA, Hiroo
STOCKREITER, Gerhard
VETTER, Holger

UKR
FRA
MAS
UAE
KSA
TPE
POL
JPN
ITA
TPE
NOR
JPN
FRA
UKR
UAE
DEN
UKR
NED
POL
USA
ITA
KSA
UAE
JPN
AUT
GER

ALROMAIH, Abdullah Mohammed R KSA

BOSKOVITZ, Alexander
PICK, Michal

SACCHI, Davide

KOK LENG, Edmondson Koh
BERGMEISTER, Siegfried
SAKAMOTO, Kei
SZYMCZAK, Pawel Grzegorz
WONG, Kam Sun

RADWAN, Walid Khalid Hassan
DE BOER, Johannes Petrus
NILSSON, Ulf Karl Ake
MORGA, Piero

SUNDBERG, Anders

UN, Ho Man

JENSEN, Steen Vagner
WASE, Albin

AUT
POL
ITA
MAS
AUT
JPN
POL
MAC
UAE
NED
SWE
ITA
SWE
MAC
DEN
SWE

Single Double
1.078 1.095
1.147 1.073
1.121  1.116
1.080 1.101
1.081 1.035
1.146  1.020
1.029 1.178
1.172 1.051
1.129 1.089
1.021  1.203
1.034 1.175
1.010 1.048
1.078 1.089
1.078 983
1.046  1.205
1.023 1.127
1.022 1.097
1.058 1.095
1.065 1.084
1.085 1.058
1.158 1.085
1.031 1.037
1.008 1.072
1.109 1.062
1.055 1.085

930 970
1.076  1.142
1.121  1.043
1.095 1.111
1.024  1.039
1.069 930

996  1.053

920 1.025

955 1.072
1.019 976

998 1.039
1.109 1.006
1.021 989
1.048 1.021

922 1.068

995 1.027

860 1.058
1.011 1.022
1.025 1.052

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

Trio Team Avg Result
1.061 1.223 185,71  4.457
1.121  1.116 185,71  4.457
1.045 1.172 18559 4.454
1.113 1.155 185,38 4.449
1.149 1.157 184,25 4.422
1.164 1.088 184,09 4.418
1.085 1.121 183,88 4.413
1.099 1.073 183,13 4.395
1.064 1.109 182,96 4.391
1.079 1.078 182,54 4.381
1.081 1.080 182,09 4.370
1.228 1.047 180,54 4.333
1.175 989 180,46 4.331
1.101  1.158 180,00 4.320
1.020 1.040 179,63 4.311
1.074 1.066 178,75 4.290
1.117 1.052 178,67 4.288
1.101 1.032 178,59 4.286
1.083 1.046 178,25 4.278
1.036 1.090 177,88 4.269
1.028 991 177,59 4.262
1.109 1.081 177,42 4.258
1.104 1.070 177,25 4.254
1.030 1.042 176,79 4.243
1.119 969 176,17 4.228
1.161 1.143 175,17 4.204

977 1.009 175,17 4.204
1.058 982 175,17 4.204
1.032 939 174,04 4.177

990 1.118 173,79 4.171
1.012 1.154 173,54 4.165
1.070 1.025 172,67 4.144
1.124 1.059 172,00 4.128
1.023 1.075 171,88 4.125
1.074 1.053 171,75 4.122
1.005 1.062 171,00 4.104

985 1.004 171,00 4.104
1.031 1.055 170,67 4.096

979 1.046 170,59 4.094
1.040 1.047 169,88 4.077
1.086 969 169,88 4.077

976 1.182 169,84 4.076
1.013 1.021 169,46 4.067
1.026 964 169,46 4.067
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Player
CARUBBI, Andrea

DALTON, Joshua Wade
BARTHOLOME, Thomas
MUNNE, Edwin
BOULLE, Didier
QUARANTA, Stefano
DLUZNIEWSKI, Dariusz
VAN NIFTERIK, André G.
PICK, Tomasz Krzysztof
SCHELLENBERG, Reto
VAN DEN EIJKEL, Pieter
SMITH, Phillip
ALMJAIDEL, Yousef BS S
ESTES, Timothy Dean
KLOTZ, Sebastian
RIVEZ, Michel
WUKASCH, John
BRAAN, Frank
CARLSSON, Lars-Eric Erland
WANG, Xin
HELSTRAND, Thomas
LORANT, Vincent
DRAPSA, Szczepan

100 JARAGH, Abdulnasser

101 PYPER, Robert

102 ALKANDARI, Abdulaziz A A A
103 ARTH, Oliver

104 ALABBASI, Mansor AHM A D
105 ALBAGHLI, Ahmad TATA
106 BUGNON, Frederic

01. - 12. August 2023

Men's All Events

Single Double

ITA 1.153 993
USA 976  1.010
BEL 1.072  1.055
NED 900 1.037
FRA 890 933
ITA 1.095 950
POL 906 956
NED 1.017 947
POL 963  1.099
Sul 903 955
NED 922 1.016
USA 1.028 1.002
KUw 914 1.031
USA 961 971
GER 954 910
BEL 923 932
USA 1.046 951
NED 935 991
SWE 969 930
MAC 976 911
DEN 962 886
BEL 935 989
SWE 990 972
KUwW 901 832
USA 890 977
KUwW 946 774
AUT 761 925
KUwW 916 800
KUwW 744 814
SuUl 791 762

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

Trio Team Avg Result
893 1.019 169,09 4.058
1.059 1.005 168,75 4.050
929 987 168,46  4.043
1.016 1.090 168,46 4.043
1.078 1.129 167,92 4.030
966 997 167,00 4.008
1.093 1.052 166,96 4.007
1.021 998 165,96  3.983
977 936 165,63 3.975
1.143 971 165,50 3.972
1.010 1.012 165,00 3.960
932 994 164,84 3.956
985 1.020 164,59 3.950
949 1.061 164,25 3.942
1.073 1.003 164,17 3.940
1.063 1.020 164,09 3.938
978 949 163,50 3.924
945 1.038 162,88 3.909
1.004 1.002 162,71  3.905
956 1.049 162,17 3.892
1.040 995 161,79 3.883
978 953 160,63 3.855
910 906 157,42 3.778
938 1.052 155,13 3.723
955 893 154,79 3.715
877 922 146,63 3.519
920 896 145,92 3.502
861 838 142,29 3.415
837 778 132,21 3.173
832 751 130,67 3.136



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023

01. - 12. August 2023
Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

Women's All Events

Gold Medal KLINKE, Melanie
- Germany
Silver Medal ///.\% HEO, Seon Sil
Wy Korea
Bronze Medal C: YOKOYAMA, Adelia Naomi
Singapore

Pl. Player Single Double Trio Team Avg Result
1  KLINKE, Melanie GER 1.095 1.132 1312 1.161 19584 4.700
2 HEO, Seon Sil KOR 1.155 1.188 1.126 1.173 193,42 4.642
3  YOKOYAMA, Adelia Naomi SGP 1.206 1.138 1.167 1.128 193,29 4.639
4 LEE, Chan Mi KOR 1.126 1227 1.098 1.088 189,13 4.539
5 WANG, Yu-Chin TPE 1.095 1.209 1.147 1.086 189,04 4.537
6 CHANG, Yao-Chien TPE 1.112 1240 1111 1.048 187,96 4511
7 PARK, Sun Ok KOR 1.153 1.062 1.180 1.102 187,38 4.497
8 QUEK, Kimberly Hwee SGP 1.081 1.091 1178 1.137 186,96 4.487
9 CHOI, Seon Kyeong KOR 980 1.225 1.133 1.133 186,29 4.471
10 JUN, Young A KOR 1.013 1260 1.096 1.101 186,25 4.470
11 ZHUKOVA, Anzhelika UKR 1.131 1.138 1.052 1.063 182,67 4.384
12 LIN, Ya-Chin TPE 1.116 1.199 1.068 992 182,29 4.375
13 AN, Hyoun Sook KOR 1.067 1.064 1.076 1.116 180,13 4.323
14 DIACHENKO, Alla UKR 1.125 1.079 1.029 1.083 179,84 4.316
15 KOVALCHUK, Kateryna UKR 1.096 1.133 985 1.087 179,21 4.301
16 HSUEH, Hsiu-Chen TPE 1.043 1.170 1.062 999 178,09 4.274
17 PALOPOSKI, Krista Marjaana FIN 1.038 1.139 1.101 995 178,04 4.273
18 SATOU, Anna JPN 1.061 1.010 1.097 1.096 177,67 4.264
19 KITAGAWA, Haruko JPN 1.067 1.033 990 1.111 175,04 4.201
20 HIE, Siw Sing MAS 1.002 1.110 1.121 967 175,00 4.200
21 PRYCHYNA, lana UKR 1.021 1.067 1.051 1.058 174,88 4.197
22 LIN, Hsiang-Tzu TPE 1.087 1.092 995 1.006 174,17 4.180
23 VELYCHKO, Daryna UKR 959 1.043 1.053 1.117 173,84 4.172
24 LINTULA, Satu Kristiina FIN 1.133 931 1.092 986 172,59 4.142
25 RAYNAUD, Noemie FRA 1.030 1.084 1.013 993 171,67 4.120
26 SATTERLUND, Emma Kann Elisabeth SWE 1.006 1.024 1.065 1.022 171,54 4.117
27 FORSYTH, Sabrina GER 1.007 1.132 960 1.008 171,13 4.107
28 KUTCKA, Jennifer USA 1.012 1.047 993 1.017 169,54 4.069
29 HAGA, Eli EST 1.005 1.003 982 1.069 169,13 4.059
30 SAKURABA, Madoka JPN 900 990 1.061 1.075 167,75 4.026
31 HONG, Siong Mui MAS 977 1.074 1.001 974 167,75 4.026
32 KOZLOWSKA, Magdalena POL 1.031 1.083 978 922 167,25 4.014
33 LINZ, Tina GER 1.022 1.007 1.033 949 167,13 4.011

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023

Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

Player

01. - 12. August 2023

Women's All Events

NILSEN, Trude NOR
GAGLIANO, Sarah USA
MAIALE, Anna ITA

ZOOMER, Johanna Cornelia Amadea NED
FODERA, Benedetta ITA

TORRISI, Giuseppa ITA

ROSLAN, Zuriana MAS
ABDULLAH, Huwainaa Danduan MAS
RAJABPOUR, Zahra GER
BLAKE, Jerrica Eugenia USA
HARGENS, Michaela USA
SEMIZENKO, Viktoriya UKR
LORENTZEN, Ine NOR
DAHLBERG, Ann-Charlotte Birgitta SWE
DABKOWSKA, Ewa POL
DIKE-JOHNSON, Jodee USA
SATO, Hiromi JPN
GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, Rosa Marta ESP
PALACZ, Aleksandra POL
LUN, May-Lee TPE
TOL, Denise NED
MIKHEEVA, Nina ITA

VAIVADE, Liva LAT
KINJO, Shoko JPN
HOENIG, Thalia GER
BRINK, Sabine DEN
KIEBOOM, Annette NED
GNYSKA, Klaudia POL
MACHOUD, Rani Sul

BUEHLER, Brigitte SuUl

MNICH, Kristy USA
ERIKSSON, Marie SWE
MILO, Marta POL
SHADABI, Mairi SWE
CAMPO, Eliana ITA

MURANO, Miyuki JPN
KOCHANIEC, Ewelina POL
IAO, Wai Man MAC
WACHSMUTH, Mai Mathilde DEN
PUSS, Heli EST
MOITY, Liisa Anneli NED
EMMERICH, Julia GER
WONG, Hio Tai MAC
SHARKEVYCH, Inna ITA

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

£

& .
Single Double Trio Team Avg Result
934 1.066 912 1.095 166,96 4.007
1.003 1.056 968 975 166,75 4.002
968 985 1.037 1.010 166,67 4.000
924  1.042 1.068 897 163,79 3.931
1.023 1.017 921 967 163,67 3.928
912 1.007 997 1.004 163,34 3.920
906 1.038 1.001 974 163,29 3.919
1.071 962 917 962 163,00 3.912
932 1.019 978 968 162,38  3.897
980 984 915 1.010 162,04 3.889
1.027 906 922 1.028 161,79 3.883
925 1.038 932 940 159,79 3.835
962 964 963 943 159,67 3.832
1.014 985 954 856 158,71  3.809
879 1.020 972 919 157,92 3.790
936 899 972 977 157,67 3.784
932 904 949 997 157,59 3.782
884 868 970 1.050 157,17 3.772
1.067 873 883 941 156,84 3.764
898 965 950 944 156,54  3.757
868 995 941 949 156,38 3.753
881 1.054 821 974 155,42 3.730
974 941 857 948 155,00 3.720
897 963 927 932 154,96 3.719
977 913 811 1.016 154,88 3.717
869 963 864 1.006 154,25 3.702
974 993 876 855 154,09 3.698
858 1.010 970 855 153,88 3.693
879 963 931 913 15359 3.686
851 944  1.018 870 153,46  3.683
965 808 965 899 151,54 3.637
921 860 906 948 151,46  3.635
864 896 869 994 150,96 3.623
952 858 900 908 150,75 3.618
891 859 935 866 147,96 3.551
871 891 890 820 144,67 3.472
856 820 896 894 144,42  3.466
838 927 861 839 144,38 3.465
855 849 827 921 143,84 3.452
861 868 905 805 143,29 3.439
934 826 832 841 143,04 3.433
818 929 840 841 142,84 3.428
855 858 795 894 141,75 3.402
876 775 774 774 133,29 3.199



5th World Deaf Bowling Championship 2023

01. - 12. August 2023

Dreambowl Palace, Munich, Germany

Women's All Events

Player

BOUWMEESTER, Annemieke Dorothea NED

BUKHARI, Duaa Hassan
ALNEWAHE, Moroj Abdulaziz
ALNAJJARBASHUN, Lujain Salem
DUIVENVOORDEN, Maria
ALERYANI, Doaa Ayed

KSA
KSA
KSA
NED
KSA

(c) Michael Schaefer - BBU

Single Double Trio Team Avg Result
722 650 887 908 131,96 3.167
782 784 803 789 131,58 3.158
808 770 815 743 130,67 3.136
837 685 701 813 126,50 3.036
701 775 785 715 124,00 2.976
719 670 690 672 114,63 2.751



